China’s Imports from U.S.

A Focus on the 300 Key Imported Products
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Scope of research

We identified top-300 largest value import items traded between China and USA in 2024, specifically focusing on China's imports from the USA.
This identification was based on analysis of the full database on the trade between the two countries.

We divided these 300 products into segments:

I.  Largest-value traded goods (annual value of shipments of 800 MS - 13 BS);

Il. Champion-value traded goods (annual value of shipments of 207 MS$ -800 MS$);

lll. Rising Champion value traded goods (annual value of shipments of 94 M$S - 207 MS);
IV. Latent Champion value traded goods (annual value of shipments of 55 - 94 MS).

We analyzed long-term and short-term evolution of trade of each group (in USS terms only, volume trade not analyzed): CAGR over 2017-2024, Growth
Rates in 2024.

Methodology: At the end of each section, we ranked the traded items within each group based on three key indicators: Imports Value in 2024
(Absolute Import Size in $-terms), CAGR over seven years (2017-2023) a indicator of a long-term growth trend, and yoy Growth Rate in 2024 as
indicator of short-term performance. All indicators were assigned an equal weight on a 10-point scale, and the total score was calculated as the
sum of these three values. The highest-scoring categories are identified as the most promising goods for supply to Chinese market from USA, while
those with the lowest scores are considered the most risky.

Data sources: UN Comtrade databases processed by GTAIC Intelligence Platform.

Data on trade in volume metrics (tons, kilos, and other) and prices are not analyzed in this research. However, they can be analyzed under a separate
request.

This research was prepared as of 10 of March 2025.



{ GTAIC } sraseigerems

GTAIC now delivers a similar research for any pair of countries at 49.99 Eur

“Country-to-Country Trade Flow" Analysis
» Parsing and analyzing trade data between any pair of two countries chosen by a user

* Type of research:

» Comprehensive analysis of trade data covering all goods exchanged between any two countries chosen by a user
»  Qver 5,000 products across more than 100 countries

» Data spanning from 2017 to 2025, with monthly updates

» Time lag: For the majority of countries, up to 3 months from the moment of the request

* Key Insights from Analysis:

» |dentification of the largest trade items and the fastest-growing products, both in the short and long term
» Detection of product group trends and anomalies in trade flow fluctuations based on a thorough examination of comprehensive trade statistics
between selected countries

*  Why It's Needed:

» To generate a long list of the most promising products traded between specified countries, which warrant further, more detailed analysis with the hel pf
other GTAIC intelligence instruments

How it works?

1. The user selects any two countries covered by the service (see the list of the countries in the next page).

2. For a fee of €49.99, the user receives a detailed analysis of a specific trade direction (e.g., imports of the USA from China).

3. The analysis, including an Excel sheet, is delivered within 24 hours. A sample of the standardized analysis is provided here in this report.

4. Customized country-to-country trade analyses are also available. Depending on the complexity of the request, these can be delivered within 24-72 hours.

Pricing will vary based on the specific requirements compared to the standardized analysis provided in this report.



Snapshot of China's Imports from US
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China’s Imports from the United States in 2017-2024

* 5 266 goods under HS 6-digit classification covered

143.5B$
2024
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In the long-term (2017—2024), China's imports from
U.S. have shown an upward trend, increasing from
$129.86 billion in 2017 to $143.54 billion in 2023.

From 2017 to 2024, the compounded annual growth
rate (CAGR) of China’s imports from U.S. was
+1.26%, with the most notable growth occurring
during 2021-2022, when China’s imports from U.S.
surpassed $151 billion.

In 2023, China’s imports from U.S. totaled $147.79
billion, down from $153.83 billion in 2022, marking a
-3.92% decrease. In 2024, imports continued to
decline, reaching $143.54 billion (-2.88%).

The analysis covers the top 300 imported products
by value in 2024, categorized into four groups: the
15t Group - Top 25 (with the yearly imports value of
800 MS - 13 BS in 2024), the 2" group - Top 75 out
of Top 100 (early trade value of 207 M$S -800 MS),
the 3 group - Top 100-200 (94 - 207 MS), - Top
200-300 (55 - 94 MS).

For each group, we identify the products that have
shown sustained and significant import growth from
the U.S., focusing on both long-term (2017-2024) and
shorth-term (2023-2024) growth trends trends.



Largest-Value Segment: yearly imports
1. ranging from 800 MS to 13 BS per one
product
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 800 MS - 13 BS p.a.

* Product Categories Ranked 1- 25 by the size of Import Value (out of 5000+ goods traded in 2024)

Rank by Share in
Imports - 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, Growth 1 gy caGr, total
value Product Description BS BS BS BS R;;;n 2017-2024 § imports in

In 2024 2024 ($)
1 120190  Soybeans, other than seed 12.31 3.14 7.99 14.20 14.10 17.87 15.16 12.76 -15.84% 0.45% 8.89%
2 880000  Civilian aircraft, engines, and parts 16.27 18.22 10.46 4.40 4.71 5.52 6.81 11.52 69.18% -4.22% 8.03%
3 270900 iﬁ;’;’r':l‘:“cfdfea“d GRS 4.43 5.16 2.90 6.76 5.91 6.97 13.11 6.16 53.01% 4.20% 4.29%
4 854231 Processors and controllers, semiconductors 3.11 3.93 6.54 8.21 9.72 6.60 2.51 5.76 >100% 8.03% 4.02%
5 300215  Immunological products, in measured doses 0.19 0.34 1.56 1.20 3.15 5.22 418 5.35 27.83% 51.43% 3.72%
6 870323  Passenger motor vehicles with1,500 - 3,000 cc 6.52 4.04 4.34 4.56 5.36 4.04 432 4.07 -5.65% -5.71% 2.84%
7 271112 Propane, liquefied 1.62 0.93 0.07 1.01 2.26 2.32 2.52 4.07 61.85% 12.20% 2.84%
8 848620  Machines for semiconductor manufacturing 2.00 2.97 2.98 4.10 5.52 3.86 3.61 3.45 -4.55% 7.03% 2.40%
9 740400  Copper waste and scrap 1.71 1.08 0.41 0.50 1.46 1.95 2.10 2.79 33.10% 6.30% 1.95%
10 854239  Electronic integrated circuits, others 1.21 1.30 1.10 1.45 1.94 2.17 2.13 2.50 17.58% 9.51% 1.74%
11 300490  Medicaments, in measured doses, etc. 0.96 1.07 1.19 2.08 2.01 2.42 3.53 1.79 -49.40% 8.01% 1.25%
12 271111 Natural gas, liquefied 0.45 0.51 0.06 1.30 3.56 1.34 1.72 1.69 -1.37% 18.06% 1.18%
13 901890 Instruments and appliances for medicine 0.81 0.87 1.25 1.21 1.66 1.71 1.67 1.63 -2.42% 9.16% 1.13%
14 988000  Low value export shipments 0.76 0.68 0.63 0.78 0.94 1.26 1.60 1.62 1.38% 9.88% 1.13%
15 270112 Bituminous coal 0.40 0.30 0.13 0.19 2.41 0.81 1.09 1.52 39.30% 18.28% 1.06%
16 520100  Cotton, not carded 0.97 0.92 0.71 1.82 1.34 2.90 1.57 1.49 -5.05% 5.47% 1.04%
17 290110  Acyclic hydrocarbons, saturated 0.04 0.00 0.05 0.14 0.60 1.06 1.33 1.42 6.68% 57.58% 0.99%
18 382219  Reagents 0 0 0 0 0 1.26 1.28 1.29 1.02% n/a 0.90%
19 903141 Seprtr']fé"(')r'}';fé?g:i;‘;?efr‘;r;?fj‘;f:c‘;”sg 0.11 0.18 0.24 0.15 0.19 0.42 0.60 1.29 >100% 36.39% 0.90%
20 100790  Grain sorghum, other than seed 0.83 0.53 0.19 1.15 1.86 1.83 1.19 1.26 6.11% 5.35% 0.88%
21 020230 Meat of bovine animals, boneless, frozen 0.02 0.05 0.07 0.21 1.17 1.48 1.01 1.00 -1.41% 60.48% 0.70%
22 901839 Medical etc. needles others, catheters 0.67 0.84 0.97 0.87 1.01 1.11 0.98 0.98 -0.08% 4.85% 0.68%
23 470321 Chemical wood pulp, soda or sulfate 1.11 1.03 0.89 0.89 1.14 1.24 1.17 0.90 -23.64% -2.60% 0.62%
24 390140 Ethylene-alpha-olefin copolymers, gravity <0.94 0.11 0.15 0.11 0.31 0.32 0.69 1.06 0.86 -18.92% 29.83% 0.60%
25 390120 Polyethylene, gravity of > 0.94 0.28 0.40 0.20 0.42 0.19 0.33 0.77 0.82 7.42% 14.54% 0.57%
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Shares in total imports value ($), %

* Product Categories Ranked 1- 25 by the size of Import Value (out of 5000+ goods traded in 2024)

Rank by
Imports L.
value Product Description Share, 2017, % | Share, 2018, % | Share, 2019, % | Share, 2020, % J Share, 2021, % | Share, 2022, % | Share, 2023, % | Share, 2024, %

In 2024
1 120190 Soybeans, other than seed 9.48% 2.62% 7.49% 11.39% 9.33% 11.62% 10.26% 8.89%
2 880000 Civilian aircraft, engines, and parts 12.53% 15.17% 9.81% 3.53% 3.12% 3.59% 4.61% 8.03%
3 270900 Petroleum oils and oils from bituminous minerals, crude 3.41% 4.30% 2.72% 5.42% 3.91% 4.53% 8.87% 4.29%
4 854231 Processors and controllers, semiconductors 2.39% 3.27% 6.13% 6.58% 6.43% 4.29% 1.70% 4.02%
5 300215 Immunological products, in measured doses 0.15% 0.28% 1.46% 0.96% 2.09% 3.39% 2.83% 3.72%
6 870323 Passenger motor vehicles with1,500 - 3,000 cc 5.02% 3.37% 4.07% 3.66% 3.55% 2.63% 2.92% 2.84%
7 271112 Propane, liquefied 1.25% 0.77% 0.06% 0.81% 1.49% 1.51% 1.70% 2.84%
8 848620 gﬁeanﬁzgﬁj lf‘;i apparalus et AT 1.54% 2.47% 2.80% 3.29% 3.65% 2.51% 2.45% 2.40%
9 740400 Copper waste and scrap 1.32% 0.90% 0.38% 0.40% 0.97% 1.27% 1.42% 1.95%
10 854239 Electronic integrated circuits, others 0.93% 1.08% 1.03% 1.16% 1.28% 1.41% 1.44% 1.74%
11 300490 Medicaments, in measured doses, etc. 0.74% 0.89% 1.12% 1.67% 1.33% 1.57% 2.39% 1.25%
12 271111 Natural gas, liquefied 0.35% 0.43% 0.06% 1.04% 2.36% 0.87% 1.16% 1.18%
13 op1ggg  Inotruments and appliances for medical or veterinary 0.62% 0.73% 117% 0.97% 1.10% 1.11% 1.13% 1.13%
14 988000 rL:C“G’Hﬁ's”e export shipments; Canadian estimated late 0.59% 0.57% 0.59% 0.63% 0.62% 0.82% 1.08% 1.13%
15 270112 Bituminous coal 0.31% 0.25% 0.12% 0.15% 1.60% 0.53% 0.74% 1.06%
16 520100 Cotton, not carded 0.75% 0.77% 0.66% 1.46% 0.89% 1.89% 1.06% 1.04%
17 290110 Acyclic hydrocarbons, saturated 0.03% 0.00% 0.05% 0.11% 0.39% 0.69% 0.90% 0.99%
18 382219 Reagents n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 0.82% 0.86% 0.90%
19 903141 Optical instruments for inspecting semiconductor devices 0.08% 0.15% 0.22% 0.12% 0.12% 0.27% 0.41% 0.90%
20 100790 Grain sorghum, other than seed 0.64% 0.44% 0.18% 0.92% 1.23% 1.19% 0.80% 0.88%
21 020230 Meat of bovine animals, boneless, frozen 0.02% 0.04% 0.06% 0.17% 0.77% 0.97% 0.69% 0.70%
22 901839 Medical etc. needles others, catheters 0.52% 0.70% 0.91% 0.70% 0.67% 0.72% 0.67% 0.68%
23 470321 Chemical wood pulp, soda or sulfate 0.85% 0.86% 0.83% 0.72% 0.76% 0.80% 0.79% 0.62%
24 390140 Ethylene-alpha-olefin copolymers, gravity of <0.94 0.08% 0.13% 0.10% 0.25% 0.21% 0.45% 0.72% 0.60%

25 390120 Polyethylene, gravity of > 0.94 0.21% 0.33% 0.18% 0.33% 0.12% 0.21% 0.52% 0.57%
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..represent 54% of total China's imports from US

The top-25 highest-value product categories (6-digit HS classification) account for approximately 54.34% of China’s imports from US reaching 78 B$ in 2024.
The examples of categories within this group are presented below, along with their respective import values and shares of total imports:

>  Energy Products: These products accounted for $13.45 billion, representing over 9.37% of total imports:

>  Petroleum oils and oils from bituminous minerals, crude
>  Propane, liquefied

> Natural gas, liquefied

»  Bituminous coal

>  Soybeans: These products accounted for $12.76 billion, accounting for 8.89% of total China’s imports from US.

Microchips, Their Components and Manufacturing Equipment: Amounting to nearly $8.16 billion in 2024, accounting for 11.71% of total China’s imports from US:

>  Processors and controllers, electronic integrated circuits
>  Electronic integrated circuits, others
>  Machines and apparatus for the manufacture of semiconductor devices

Civilian Aircraft: Exceeding $11.52 billion, accounting for over 8.03% of total imports

>  Pharmaceutical Products: Totaling nearly $7.13 billion in 2024, representing 5% of total China’s imports from US:
>  Immunological products
»  Medicaments, in measured doses, etc.

>  Other Product Categories worth $21.42 billion accounting for 14.92% of total China’s imports from US and including: Motor Vehicles, Copper Waste, Medical and Optical
Instruments, Meat and Meat By-products, Cotton Textiles, Wood Pulp, Grain Crops.
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Dynamics of Changes in the Structure of China’'s Imports from US

Top-5 Product Categories by Value in the Structure of China’s Imports from US (BS)

Soybeans

Civilian
Aircraft

Petroleum
Oils, crude

$12.76 B 8.89%

Imports Value  Share in total
in 2024 imports in 2024

$11.52 B 8.03%

Imports Value  Share in total
in 2024 imports in 2024

$6.16 B 4.29%

Imports Value Share in total
in 2024 imports in 2024

Processors, $5.76 B 4.02%
Controllers,
Microchips imports Value  Share in total

in 2024 imports in 2024

$5.35B 3.72%

Immunological

Products

Imports Value  Share in total
in 2024 imports in 2024
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2017 2018 2019
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m Petroleum oils, crude
® Immunological products
m All Others

2020

2021 2022 2023 2024

Civilian aircraft
m Processors, controllers, microchips
H Top 6--25

During 2018-2024 the share of the top-25
categories steadily increased from 41% in 2018
to 54% in 2024, highlighting a growing
concentration in key import positions.

Over the long-term (2019-2024), Soybeans
remains the dominant category, with import
values increasing from $7.99 billion in 2019 to
$12.76 billion in 2024.

In 2024, Civilian Aircraft emerged as the second-
largest import category at $11.52 billion, nearly
doubling the import value of Petroleum Oils
($6.16 hillion), which ranked third.

The further analysis covers the import value
dynamics of the 5 fastest growing and and 5
most decreasing import positions, providing
insights into shifting trade patterns and the
evolving composition of China's import structure.

10
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Most Growing and Declining Import Positions within Largest-value Segment

Out of the top-25 product positions, Chemical Wood Pulp is the category with the most significant decline in imports values across all the periods considered (in 2024 and 2017 - 2024).

Notably, Immunological products in measured doses for retail sale is one of the most promising import positions, with an imports value of over 5.35 B$ in 2024 and experiencing rapid
import growth in reviewed periods.

Goods with highest short-term growth of imports in 2024 Goods with highest long-term growth of imports
Product Description Imports in 2024, BS S (I;e)lts/m 2024 Product Description Imports in 2024, BS o CAG?é)z 2/17'2024
854931 (F:’irrc;itietsssors and controllers, electronic integrated 576 129.44% 020230  Meat of bovine animals, boneless, frozen 1.00 60.48%
003141 Optical instruments for inspecting semiconductor . 113,861 290110  Acyclic hydrocarbons, saturated 1.42 57.58%
. . . (] . . .
wafers or devices 300215 erlr:unologlcal products, in measured doses for retail 535 51 43%
880000  Civilian aircraft, engines, and parts 11.52 69.18% o . . .
903141 Optical instruments for inspecting semiconductor 1.29 36.39%
271112 Propane, liquefied 4.07 61.85% wafers or devices ) )
270112 Bituminous coal 152 39.30% 390140  Ethylene-alpha-olefin copolymers, gravity of <0.94 0.86 29.83%
Goods with highest short-term decrease of imports in 2024 Goods with highest long-term decrease of imports

Growth Rate in 2024 8Y CAGR, 2017-2024

Product Description Imports in 2024, BS (9), % Product Description Imports in 2024, BS ($), %
y 0 7]

Petroleum oils and oils from bituminous minerals, Passenger motor vehicles with, cylinder capacity 1,500

270900 crude -53.01% 870323 -3,000 cc -5.71%
300490  Medicaments, in measured doses, etc. 1.79 -49.40% 880000 Civilian aircraft, engines, and parts 11.52 -4.22%
470321  Chemical wood pulp, soda or sulfate 0.90 -23.64% 470321 Chemical wood pulp, soda or sulfate 0.90 -2.60%
390140  Ethylene-alpha-olefin copolymers, gravity of <0.94 0.86 -18.92%

120190  Soybeans, other than seed 12.76 -15.84%
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Top-5 Positions with the Highest Increase of Imports in Short-term

Imports Value of Processors and Microchips, B $ Imports Value of Optical Instruments for Semiconductor Wafers, B $ Imports Value of Civilian aircraft, B $
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Top-5 Positions with the Highest Decrease of Imports in Short-term, 2024

Imports Value of Petroleum oils (crude), B $ Imports Value of Medicaments (in measured doses), B $ Imports Value of Chemical Wood Pulp, B $
14 13,1 2,0
133% 4
12 3,5
1,5
10 3
8
1,0
2
6 1% . 11%
1,2
1,1 0
4 1 1!0 0,5
) . . l
0 0 0,0
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Imports Value of Ethylene-alpha-olefin copolymers, gravity of <0.94,B $ Imports Value of Soybeans, B $
1,5
177% 20 17,9
1,0
44%
0,5 \\\\\A
0,2

Ui -28%
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Top-5 Positions with the Highest Increase of Imports in Long-term

Imports Value of Meat of Bovine Animals, B §

Imports Value of Acyclic Hydrocarbons (saturated) B $

Imports Value of Inmunological products , B $
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Top-5 Positions with the Highest Decrease of Imports in Long-term

Imports Value of Passenger motor vehicles with 1,500 - 3,000 cc, B $ Imports Value of Civilian aircraft, B $ Imports Value of Chemical Wood Pulp, B $
10 20 18,2 2,0
69%
= 16,3
8 28%
6.5 7% / 15 / 15
. L T 11,5 11\1'2 1,2
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Top-Ranked Import Positions within the Largest-Value Segment

Category Scores for Import Potential Estimation

Imports in 2024, 7Y CAGR 2017-2023, Growth Rate in 2024,

Total Quantity of Scores

Product Description

Scores (0-10) Scores (0-10) Scores (0-10)

120190 Soybeans, other than seed 10 5 4
300215 Immunological products, in measured doses for retail sale 4 9 6 19
880000 Civilian aircraft, engines, and parts 9 0 8 17
903141 Optical instruments for inspecting semiconductor wafers or devices 0 7 9 16
854231 Processors and controllers, electronic integrated circuits 4 1 10 15
271112 Propane, liquefied 3 5 7 15
290110 Acyclic hydrocarbons, saturated 0 10 5 15
020230 Meat of bovine animals, boneless, frozen 0 10 5 15

Imports Value of Soybeans, B $ Imports Value of Inmunological Products, B $ Imports Value of Civilian Aircraft, B $

20 6 20

18,2
17,9 361% 52 53 69%
16,3
15 15
4 17% -23% 115
1 7% ~
10 8,0 0
6,8
2 47 0
5 3, 5
-74% . 0'2 0'3 .
0 I 0 — ] 0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Top-Ranked Import Positions within the Largest-Value Segment

Imports Value of Optical Instruments for Semiconductor Wafers, B $

Global Trade Algorithmic
Intelligence Center
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Lowest-Ranked Import Positions within the Largest-Value Segment

Category Scores for Import Potential Estimation

i Imports in 2024, 7Y CAGR 2017-2023, Growth Rate in 2024, .
Product Description Scores (0-10) Scores (0-10) Scores (0-10) Total Quantity of Scores

382219 Reagents 0 0 5 5

870323 Passenger motor vehicles with, cylinder capacity 1,500 - 3,000 cc 3 0 5 8

470321 Chemical wood pulp, soda or sulfate 0 5 4 9

300490 Medicaments, in measured doses, etc. 1 6 3 10

100790 Grain sorghum, other than seed 0 5 5 10

901839 Medical etc. needles others, catheters 0 5 5 10

520100 Cotton, not carded 1 5 5 11

390120 Polyethylene, gravity of > 0.94 0 6 5 11
Imports Value of Cotton, B $ Imports Value of Polyethylene (gravity of > 0.94), B $ Imports Value of Medicaments (in measured doses), B $
4 1 4

132% i 3,5
158% 112% / 0, ;
3 76% .
2
2 04 1% _ 11%
0,3
, 1,2
1,0 10 1
1 ) 1
-55%
-51%

0 0 0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Lowest-Ranked Import Positions within the Largest-Value Segment

Imports Value of Grain Sorghum, B $ Imports Value of Medical Instruments, B $ Chemical Wood Pulp, B $
2,0 1,9 18 1,5 2,0
' 25%
1,2 28%
1,5 1,0 1,0 15
0.9 08 (5% 09 |[Io<% 11 1.1
10 o8 0,7 1,0
0,6
0,5
0,5 0,5
0,3
)
-64%
0,0 0,0 0,0
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Passenger motor vehicles with cc 1 500 - 3 000, B $ Reagents, B $
10 2
1,4%
8 17%

6,5 7% 1,26 1,29

6 N

-6% :

43 41
4
-25%

2 -38%
0 0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2022 2023 2024



Champion-Value Segment: from 207 M$S

2 _ 800 MS p.a. per one product
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 207 M$ - 800 M$

* Product Categories Ranked 26- 49 by Import Value

Rank by Growth Share in
2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2024, Rate in 8Y CAGR, total
BS BS BS BS BS 2024 2017-2024 | imports in
2024 ($)

Imports
value
26 300212 Antisera and other blood fractions 0.48 0.52 0.46 0.41 0.44 0.49 0.53 0.69 31.30% 4.74% 0.48%
Value of articles, repaired or altered prior to

Product Description

In 2024

27 980110 . . 0.41 0.45 0.52 0.42 0.40 0.42 0.58 0.68 16.23% 6.52% 0.47%
exportation from united states

28 390110  Polyethylene, gravity of < 0.94 0.29 0.26 0.31 0.30 0.36 0.46 0.73 0.65 9.96% 10.84% 0.46%

29 080251 Pistachios, in shell, fresh or dried 0.04 0.06 0.31 0.34 0.45 0.25 0.60 0.63 5.35% 42.02% 0.44%

ST T R e 0.61 0.63 0.50 0.46 0.64 0.71 0.50 0.63 25.88% 0.36% 0.44%

processing machines
31 020649 Offal of swine except livers, frozen 0.25 0.13 0.24 0.45 0.64 0.69 0.70 0.59 -15.37% 11.38% 0.41%
Machines and apparatus of a kind used for the

32 848690 manufacture of semiconductor boules 0.39 0.56 0.49 0.74 1.09 1.09 0.65 0.58 -10.80% 5.11% 0.40%
33 711319 Jewelry and parts thereof 0.15 0.20 0.28 0.31 0.51 0.43 0.70 0.57 -17.91% 18.21% 0.40%
34 848180 Taps, cocks, valves and similar appliances 0.44 0.59 0.44 0.44 0.53 0.51 0.51 0.57 10.04% 3.25% 0.39%
35 100199 Wheat and meslin, other than seed 0.34 0.11 0.06 0.57 0.80 0.39 0.39 0.56 42.80% 6.37% 0.39%
36 330499 Beauty or make-up preparations 0.21 0.36 0.52 0.57 0.57 0.61 0.51 0.55 7.34% 12.72% 0.38%
37 290531 Ethylene glycol (ethanediol) 0.12 0.07 0.07 0.30 0.36 0.43 0.51 0.51 0.81% 20.40% 0.36%
38 392690 Articles of plastics, others 0.35 0.40 0.38 0.40 0.50 0.57 0.50 0.50 0.00% 4.67% 0.35%
39 382499 Chemical products and preparations 0.38 0.43 0.41 0.45 0.58 0.57 0.46 0.50 8.30% 3.37% 0.35%
40 902139 Artificial joints, parts and accessories thereof 0.14 0.15 0.19 0.25 0.35 0.39 0.45 0.48 6.36% 16.17% 0.33%
41 260300  Copper ores and concentrates 0.43 0.35 0.00 0.32 0.61 0.49 0.43 0.47 8.40% 1.08% 0.32%
42 901819  Electro-diagnostic apparatus 0.29 0.27 0.28 0.29 0.36 0.37 0.50 0.46 9.17% 5.92% 0.32%
43 440399  Non-coniferous wood in the rough 0.30 0.35 0.25 0.25 0.33 0.34 0.33 0.46 39.04% 5.22% 0.32%
44 851762 ?f:ﬁ:;‘gz If:nr gﬁggg‘;g;‘:‘oﬁ%'f‘ﬂi'g” and 0.52 0.55 0.48 0.43 0.47 0.40 0.46 0.45 2.39% 1.64% 0.32%
45 300241  Vaccines, toxins, cultures of micro-organisms 0 0 0 0 0 0.05 0.50 0.44 -12.15% n/a 0.31%
46 271311 Petroleum coke, not calcined 0.35 0.40 0.19 0.29 0.73 1.35 0.74 0.44 -41.12% 2.96% 0.30%
47 390799  Polyesters others, saturated, in primary forms 0.18 0.20 0.17 0.23 0.31 0.41 0.27 0.43 59.26% 11.31% 0.30%
48 853710  D0ards, panels, consoles, etc. with electrical 0.38 0.42 0.43 0.42 0.48 0.45 0.47 0.42 -10.70% 1.22% 0.29%

apparatus, for a voltage < 1,000 v
49 410150  Whole hides and skins, of a weight >16 kg 0.80 0.53 0.37 0.35 0.58 0.49 0.50 0.41 -17.75% -7.88% 0.29%
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 207 M$ - 800 M$

* Product Categories Ranked 50- 75 by Import Value

Rank by Share in
Imports - 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2024, Growth | oy cAGR, total
T Product Description BS BS BS BS BS Rate in 2017-2024 | imports in

In 2024 2024 2024 ($)
50 250510  Silica sands and quartz sands, natural 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.13 0.28 0.40 44.90% 26.50% 0.28%
51 854159  Photosensitive semiconductor devices 0 0 0 0 0 0.06 0.01 0.39 >100% n/a 0.27%
52 210690  Food preparations others 0.15 0.22 0.26 0.28 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.38 16.37% 11.90% 0.26%
53 902750 L”ssi;r:'::t’i‘zsalfg dﬁgﬁrﬁl TR 0.41 0.43 0.45 0.48 0.48 0.52 0.54 0.38 29.32% 0.97% 0.26%
54 271113 Butanes, liquefied 0.29 0.27 0.03 0.13 0.31 0.33 0.27 0.38 37.23% 3.46% 0.26%
55 870324  Passenger motor vehicles, > 3,000 cc 1.67 1.05 0.63 0.47 0.60 0.74 0.57 0.37 -35.08% -17.22% 0.26%
56 300610 ﬁ::t”e'fl :Iirg'ca' CHAINIETSCID SRR 0.10 0.14 0.17 0.18 0.26 0.33 0.33 0.37 9.35% 17.01% 0.25%
57 854233  Amplifiers, electronic integrated circuits 0.43 0.45 0.36 0.39 0.44 0.40 0.39 0.37 -6.57% -1.93% 0.25%
58 121490  Forage products, whether or not in pellet form 0.38 0.31 0.34 0.45 0.64 0.79 0.44 0.37 -16.45% -0.42% 0.25%
59 870840  Gear boxes for motor vehicles 0.68 0.70 0.34 0.53 0.55 0.43 0.36 0.36 0.36% -7.52% 0.25%
60 842199  Parts for filtering apparatus for liquids, gases 0.26 0.33 0.34 0.29 0.46 0.49 0.39 0.36 -6.68% 4.13% 0.25%
61 847130 fvi?tgi?'ia%‘ﬂat'c data processing machines, 0.46 0.48 0.42 0.46 0.42 0.45 0.42 035 15.87% 3.40% 0.25%
62 020714  Chicken cuts and edible offal frozen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.73 0.87 1.09 0.69 0.34 -50.63% >100% 0.24%
63 903180  Measuring or checking instruments 0.27 0.29 0.24 0.22 0.27 0.25 0.31 0.33 8.95% 2.59% 0.23%
64 391990  Plates, and other flat shapes of plastics 0.21 0.21 0.23 0.21 0.45 0.40 0.32 0.33 4.56% 6.18% 0.23%
65 847150  Digital processing units, others 0.33 0.30 0.27 0.30 0.35 0.33 0.34 0.33 -2.87% 0.04% 0.23%
66 100590  Corn (maize), other than seed corn 0.15 0.06 0.05 1.21 5.10 5.26 1.66 0.33 -80.02% 10.22% 0.23%
67 440791 Oak wood, sawn, sliced or peeled, >6 mm thick 0.78 0.65 0.35 0.37 0.41 0.43 0.27 0.32 22.18% -10.38% 0.23%
68 870899  Parts and accessories for motor vehicles 1.02 1.05 0.60 0.54 0.51 0.41 0.44 0.32 -27.29% -13.41% 0.22%
69 260700 Lead ores and concentrates 0.33 0.17 0.14 0.21 0.29 0.26 0.27 0.32 16.47% -0.43% 0.22%
70 271012 t;g:‘vzfé';‘ti"e‘:r‘;::ﬂﬂ"gﬁns Eeli e 0.55 0.42 0.16 0.09 0.01 0.01 0.10 0.31 >100% 6.68% 0.22%
71 392190  Plates, and strip of plastics 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.21 0.20 0.21 0.31 52.15% 11.21% 0.22%
72 870829  Parts and accessories of bodies 0.13 0.22 0.27 0.40 0.34 0.35 0.35 0.31 -11.28% 11.73% 0.22%
73 020329 Meat of swine, others, frozen 0.17 0.18 0.32 0.92 0.60 0.46 0.34 0.31 -9.51% 8.14% 0.22%
74 020130  Meat of bovine animals, fresh or chilled 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.06 0.22 0.26 0.29 0.31 6.32% 65.58% 0.21%

75 230910  Dog and cat food, put up for retail sale 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.07 0.26 0.26 0.30 15.10% 61.07% 0.21%
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 207 M$ - 800 M$

* Product Categories Ranked 76— 100 by Import Value

Rank by Share in
Imports - 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2024, Grow!h 8Y CAGR, total
value Product Description B$ B$ BS B$ BS R;;;“ 2017-2024 | imports in

In 2024 2024 ($)
76 870380  Motor vehicles with only electric motor 1.38 1.11 1.83 0.54 0.00 0.12 0.80 0.28 -65.23% -18.06% 0.19%
77 851713  Telephone sets; smartphones 0 0 0 0 0 0.26 0.27 0.28 1.77% n/a 0.19%
78 381800  Chemical elements for use in electronics 0.11 0.13 0.13 0.15 0.20 0.21 0.24 0.27 16.20% 11.89% 0.19%
79 480411 Kraft liner, uncoated, unbleached 0.23 0.38 0.25 0.34 0.22 0.26 0.24 0.27 13.30% 2.43% 0.19%
80 903082 L’}Sr;i‘aasplﬁéi"e‘;?égigjggf g:vsi'c‘-‘:sed to check 0.21 0.21 0.22 0.30 0.26 0.32 0.33 0.27 16.84% 3.34% 0.19%
81 840890 g:;‘fergssmn"g”'m” GRS e 0.37 0.49 0.38 0.40 0.38 0.36 0.39 0.27 -31.95% 3.93% 0.18%
82 392099  Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip of plastics 0.31 0.29 0.28 0.30 0.41 0.33 0.32 0.26 -16.92% -2.05% 0.18%
83 902789 Instruments, apparatus, for chemical analysis 0 0 0 0 0 0.30 0.33 0.26 -19.54% n/a 0.18%
84 848310  Transmission shafts and cranks 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.15 0.12 0.17 0.26 51.26% 24.16% 0.18%
85 854370  Electrical machines and apparatus 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.24 0.21 0.21 0.22 0.26 15.07% 6.19% 0.18%
86 902790  Microtomes 0.26 0.29 0.25 0.23 0.25 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.30% -0.77% 0.17%
87 240120  Tobacco, partly or wholly stemmed/stripped 0.16 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.18 0.23 0.24 6.70% 5.51% 0.17%
88 842129  Filtering or purifying machinery for liquids, 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.17 0.25 0.35 0.24 0.24 0.06% 9.51% 0.17%
89 370242 Egl‘l’::'g:g‘fg';::’;'\’,‘vird"t'r'f;nwétﬂgggsnf’i‘l’ﬁ';fgth 0.24 0.27 0.24 0.27 0.29 0.31 0.26 0.24 8.62% 0.19% 0.16%
90 850440  Electrical static converters 0.31 0.32 0.25 0.25 0.27 0.30 0.28 0.23 -17.07% -3.27% 0.16%
91 900190  Lenses, mirrors, other elements, unmounted 0.18 0.26 0.28 0.28 0.33 0.29 0.21 0.23 12.74% 3.69% 0.16%
92 854129  Transistors, other than photosensitive, others 0.22 0.25 0.27 0.32 0.31 0.31 0.29 0.23 -20.76% 0.43% 0.16%
93 260800  Zinc ores and concentrates 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.13 0.05 0.23 >100% 40.62% 0.16%
94 902230  X-ray tubes 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.12 0.14 0.18 0.19 0.23 17.66% 6.83% 0.16%
95 750512  Nickle bars, rods and profiles 0.08 0.11 0.14 0.11 0.16 0.19 0.23 0.21 -8.13% 12.31% 0.15%
96 040410  Whey and modified whey 0.24 0.17 0.11 0.20 0.27 0.29 0.20 0.21 5.13% -1.20% 0.15%
97 293719  Polypeptide, protein, glycoprotein hormones 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.21 >100% >100% 0.15%
98 200819 Nuts, and other seeds, including mixtures 0.02 0.08 0.02 0.04 0.11 0.22 0.17 0.21 22.83% 35.51% 0.15%
99 310420  Potassium chloride 0.07 0.23 0.23 0.19 0.12 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.51% 15.42% 0.15%

100 050400  Animal guts, bladders and stomachs 0.19 0.26 0.23 0.22 0.22 0.27 0.23 0.21 -8.33% 1.00% 0.14%
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...account for over 19% of total China's imports from US

The top 26- 100 product categories (6-digit HS classification) account for approximately 19.28% of China’s imports from US reaching 27.68 BS in 2024.
This Group is dominated by the following product categories:
>  Microchips, Their Components and Manufacturing Equipment: Amounting to nearly $1.91 billion in 2024, accounting for 1.33% of total China’s imports from US:

Machines and apparatus for the manufacture of semiconductor devices
Photosensitive semiconductor devices

Portable automatic data processing machines, weight <= 10 kg

Parts and accessories for automatic data processing machines

Digital processing units, others

YV VVY

>  Blood Fractions and Inmunological Products: Totaling nearly $1.13 billion in 2024, representing 0.79% of total China's imports from US:

>  Antisera and other blood fractions
>  Vaccines, toxins, cultures of micro-organisms

>  Energy Products: These accounted for $1.13 billion, accounting for over 0.78% of total imports:

>  Petroleum coke, not calcined
>  Butanes, liquefied
>  Light oils and preparations containing gt=70% by weight petroleum oils

>  Other Product Categories include: , Electrical Apparatus, Jewelry and Parts Thereof, Nuts (including Pistachios), Meat and Meat By-products, Organic Chemicals,
Metals and Articles Thereof, Grain Crops, Tobacco, etc.
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Shares in total imports value ($), %

* Product Categories Ranked 21~ 45 by Import Value

Rank by
Imports
value
In 2024

26
27

28
29

30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45

300212
980110

390110
080251

847330

020649

848690

711319
848180
100199
330499
290531
392690
382499
902139
260300
901819
440399

851762

300241

Product Description

Antisera and other blood fractions

Value of articles, repaired or altered prior to exportation
from united states

Polyethylene, gravity of < 0.94

Pistachios, in shell, fresh or dried

Parts and accessories for automatic data processing
machines

Offal of swine except livers, frozen

Machines and apparatus of a kind used for the
manufacture of semiconductor boules

Jewelry and parts thereof

Taps, cocks, valves and similar appliances

Wheat and meslin, other than seed

Beauty or make-up preparations

Ethylene glycol (ethanediol)

Articles of plastics, others

Chemical products and preparations

Artificial joints and parts and accessories thereof
Copper ores and concentrates
Electro-diagnostic apparatus

Non-coniferous wood in the rough

Machines for the reception, conversion and transmission
or regeneration of voice

Vaccines, toxins, cultures of micro-organisms

Share, 2017, %

0.37%
0.31%

0.22%
0.03%

0.47%
0.19%
0.30%

0.12%
0.34%
0.26%
0.16%
0.09%
0.27%
0.29%
0.11%
0.33%
0.22%
0.23%

0.40%
0.00%

Share, 2018, %

0.44%
0.38%

0.22%
0.05%

0.52%
0.11%
0.47%

0.17%
0.49%
0.09%
0.30%
0.06%
0.33%
0.36%
0.13%
0.30%
0.22%
0.29%
0.46%

0.00%

Share, 2019, %

0.43%
0.48%

0.29%
0.29%

0.47%
0.23%
0.46%

0.27%
0.41%
0.05%
0.49%
0.07%
0.36%
0.38%
0.18%
0.00%
0.27%
0.23%
0.45%

0.00%

Share, 2020, %

0.33%
0.34%

0.24%
0.27%

0.37%
0.36%
0.59%

0.25%
0.35%
0.46%
0.45%
0.24%
0.32%
0.36%
0.20%
0.26%
0.23%
0.20%

0.34%
0.00%

Share, 2021, %

0.29%
0.27%

0.24%
0.30%

0.43%
0.42%
0.72%

0.34%
0.35%
0.53%
0.38%
0.24%
0.33%
0.38%
0.23%
0.40%
0.24%
0.22%

0.31%
0.00%

Share, 2022, %

0.32%
0.27%

0.30%
0.16%

0.46%
0.45%
0.71%

0.28%
0.33%
0.26%
0.40%
0.28%
0.37%
0.37%
0.26%
0.32%
0.24%
0.22%

0.26%
0.03%

Share, 2023, %

0.36%
0.39%

0.49%
0.40%

0.34%
0.47%
0.44%

0.47%
0.35%
0.26%
0.35%
0.34%
0.34%
0.31%
0.31%
0.29%
0.34%
0.22%

0.31%
0.34%

Share, 2024, %

0.48%
0.47%

0.46%
0.44%

0.44%
0.41%
0.40%

0.40%
0.39%
0.39%
0.38%
0.36%
0.35%
0.35%
0.33%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%

0.32%
0.31%
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Shares in total imports value ($), %

* Product Categories Ranked 41- 64 by Import Value

Rank by
Imports
value
In 2024

46
47
48

49
50

51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63

64

271311
390799

853710

410150
250510

854159
210690
902750

271113
870324
300610
854233
121490
870840

842199

847130

020714

903180

391990

Product Description

Petroleum coke, not calcined

Polyesters others, saturated, in primary forms

Boards, panels, consoles, etc. with electrical apparatus, for
avoltage< 1,000 v

Whole hides and skins, of a weight >16 kg

Silica sands and quartz sands, natural

Electrical apparatus, photosensitive semiconductor
devices

Food preparations others

Instruments and apparatus for physical or chemical
analysis using optical radiations

Butanes, liquefied

Passenger motor vehicles, > 3,000 cc

Sterile surgical catgut, similar sterile suture materials
Amplifiers, electronic integrated circuits

Forage products, whether or not in pellet form

Gear boxes for motor vehicles

Parts for filtering or purifying machinery and apparatus for
liquids or gases

Portable automatic data processing machines, weight <=
10 kg

Chicken cuts and edible offal frozen
Measuring or checking instruments

Plates, and other flat shapes of plastics

Share, 2017, %

0.27%
0.14%

0.29%

0.62%
0.05%

0.00%
0.12%
0.32%

0.22%
1.29%
0.08%
0.33%
0.29%
0.52%

0.20%
0.36%
0.00%
0.21%

0.16%

Share, 2018, %

0.33%
0.17%

0.35%

0.44%
0.05%

0.00%
0.19%
0.35%

0.22%
0.88%
0.11%
0.38%
0.26%
0.58%

0.27%
0.40%
0.00%
0.24%

0.17%

Share, 2019, %

0.18%
0.16%

0.40%

0.35%
0.06%

0.00%
0.24%
0.42%

0.03%
0.59%
0.15%
0.34%
0.31%
0.32%

0.32%
0.40%
0.00%
0.23%

0.21%

Share, 2020, %

0.23%
0.18%

0.34%

0.28%
0.05%

0.00%
0.23%
0.38%

0.11%
0.38%
0.15%
0.31%
0.36%
0.42%

0.23%
0.37%
0.58%
0.18%

0.17%

Share, 2021, %

0.48%
0.21%

0.32%

0.38%
0.05%

0.00%
0.22%
0.32%

0.21%
0.40%
0.17%
0.29%
0.42%
0.37%

0.30%
0.28%
0.58%
0.18%

0.30%

Share, 2022, %

0.88%
0.26%

0.29%

0.32%
0.09%

0.04%
0.21%
0.34%

0.22%
0.48%
0.22%
0.26%
0.51%
0.28%

0.32%
0.29%
0.71%
0.16%

0.26%

Share, 2023, %

0.50%
0.18%

0.32%

0.34%
0.19%

0.01%
0.22%
0.36%

0.18%
0.38%
0.23%
0.26%
0.30%
0.24%

0.26%
0.28%
0.47%
0.21%

0.22%

Share, 2024, %

0.30%
0.30%

0.29%

0.29%
0.28%

0.27%
0.26%
0.26%

0.26%
0.26%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%

0.25%

0.25%

0.24%

0.23%

0.23%
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Shares in total imports value ($), %

* Product Categories Ranked 65- 83 by Import Value

Rank by
Imports
value
In 2024

65
66
67
68
69

70

71
72
73
74
75
76
77

78
79

80
81
82

83

847150
100590
440791
870899
260700

271012

392190
870829
020329
020130
230910
870380
851713

381800

480411

903082

840890

392099

902789

Product Description

Digital processing units, others

Corn (maize), other than seed corn

Oak wood, sawn, sliced or peeled, >6 mm thick
Parts and accessories for motor vehicles, others

Lead ores and concentrates

Light oils and preparations containing gt=70% by weight
petroleum oils

Plates, and strip of plastics

Parts and accessories of bodies

Meat of swine, others, frozen

Meat of bovine animals, fresh or chilled
Dog and cat food, put up for retail sale

Motor vehicles with only electric motor

Telephone sets; smartphones

Chemical elements doped for use in electronics, in the
form of discs

Kraft liner, uncoated, unbleached

Inst & app recording device designed to check or measure
semiconductor devices

Compression-ignition combustion piston engines
Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip of plastics

Instruments, apparatus, for chemical analysis

Share, 2017, %

0.25%
0.12%
0.60%
0.78%
0.25%

0.42%

0.10%
0.10%
0.13%
0.00%
0.01%
1.06%
0.00%

0.09%
0.17%
0.16%

0.28%
0.24%

0.00%

Share, 2018, %

0.25%
0.05%
0.54%
0.87%
0.14%

0.35%

0.11%
0.19%
0.15%
0.00%
0.00%
0.92%
0.00%

0.11%
0.32%
0.17%

0.41%
0.24%

0.00%

Share, 2019, %

0.25%
0.05%
0.33%
0.56%
0.13%

0.15%

0.11%
0.25%
0.30%
0.01%
0.01%
1.71%
0.00%

0.12%
0.24%
0.21%

0.36%
0.26%

0.00%

Share, 2020, %

0.24%
0.97%
0.29%
0.43%
0.17%

0.07%

0.08%
0.32%
0.74%
0.05%
0.03%
0.43%
0.00%

0.12%
0.28%
0.24%

0.32%
0.24%

0.00%

Share, 2021, %

0.23%
3.38%
0.27%
0.34%
0.19%

0.01%

0.14%
0.23%
0.40%
0.15%
0.05%
0.00%
0.00%

0.13%
0.14%
0.17%

0.25%
0.27%

0.00%

Share, 2022, %

0.21%
3.42%
0.28%
0.27%
0.17%

0.01%

0.13%
0.23%
0.30%
0.17%
0.17%
0.08%
0.17%

0.13%
0.17%
0.21%

0.23%
0.22%

0.20%

Share, 2023, %

0.23%
1.12%
0.18%
0.30%
0.18%

0.07%

0.14%
0.24%
0.23%
0.19%
0.17%
0.54%
0.18%

0.16%
0.16%
0.22%

0.26%
0.21%

0.22%

Share, 2024, %

0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.22%
0.22%

0.22%

0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.21%
0.21%
0.19%
0.19%

0.19%
0.19%
0.19%

0.18%
0.18%

0.18%
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Global Trade Algorithmic
Intelligence Center

Shares in total imports value ($), %

* Product Categories Ranked 84~ 100 by Import Value

Rank by
Imports
value
In 2024

84
85
86
87
88

89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

848310
854370
902790
240120
842129

370242

850440

900190

854129
260800
902230
750512
040410
293719
200819
310420
050400

Product Description

Transmission shafts and cranks

Electrical machines and apparatus
Microtomes

Tobacco, partly or wholly stemmed/stripped
Filtering or purifying machinery for liquids,

Photographic film in rolls, without sprocket holes, >610
mm in width and >200 m in length

Electrical static converters

Lenses, prisms, mirrors and other optical elements,
unmounted

Transistors, other than photosensitive, others
Zinc ores and concentrates

X-ray tubes

Nickle bars, rods and profiles

Whey and modified whey

Polypeptide, protein, glycoprotein hormones
Nuts, and other seeds, including mixtures
Potassium chloride

Animal guts, bladders and stomachs

Share, 2017, %

0.04%
0.12%
0.20%
0.12%
0.09%

0.18%
0.24%
0.13%

0.17%
0.01%
0.10%
0.07%
0.18%
0.00%
0.01%
0.05%
0.15%

Share, 2018, %

0.05%
0.13%
0.24%
0.13%
0.11%

0.22%
0.26%
0.22%

0.21%
0.00%
0.09%
0.09%
0.14%
0.00%
0.07%
0.19%
0.21%

Share, 2019, %

0.04%
0.14%
0.23%
0.00%
0.13%

0.22%
0.23%
0.26%

0.25%
0.00%
0.11%
0.13%
0.10%
0.00%
0.02%
0.21%
0.22%

Share, 2020, %

0.06%
0.19%
0.18%
0.00%
0.14%

0.22%
0.20%
0.23%

0.26%
0.00%
0.10%
0.09%
0.16%
0.00%
0.03%
0.15%
0.18%

Share, 2021, %

0.10%
0.14%
0.17%
0.11%
0.16%

0.19%
0.18%
0.22%

0.21%
0.03%
0.09%
0.11%
0.18%
0.00%
0.07%
0.08%
0.15%

Share, 2022, %

0.08%
0.14%
0.17%
0.12%
0.22%

0.20%
0.19%
0.19%

0.20%
0.08%
0.11%
0.12%
0.19%
0.00%
0.14%
0.13%
0.18%

Share, 2023, %

0.12%
0.15%
0.17%
0.15%
0.16%

0.17%
0.19%
0.14%

0.20%
0.03%
0.13%
0.16%
0.14%
0.02%
0.12%
0.14%
0.15%

Share, 2024, %

0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%

0.16%
0.16%
0.16%

0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.14%
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Most Growing Import Positions Within Champion-Value Segment

Out of the positions of the 2" group, Polypeptide and Zinc ores, including zinc concentrates, are importing goods, that are characterized by imports values growing in all the periods
considered (in 2024 and 2017 - 2024).

Notably, Polypeptide, protein and glycoprotein hormones is one of the most promising import positions, with an imports value of over 0.21 BS in 2024 and experiencing rapid import
growth in reviewed periods.

Goods with highest short-term growth of imports in 2024 Goods with highest long-term growth of imports
Product Description Imports in 2024, BS Growth ?sa)teo/m 2024, Product Description Imports in 2024, B$ o CAG?é)z 2/17'2024
) 0 )
854159 55‘?2‘;3' apparatus, photosensitive semiconductor 0.39 3153.18% 293719 Polypeptide, protein and glycoprotein hormones 0.21 110.46%
293719  Polypeptide, protein and glycoprotein hormones 0.21 477.15% 020714 Chicken cuts and edible offal, frozen 034 (07:20%
260800  Zinc ores and concentrates 0.23 393.17% 020130  Meat of bovine animals, boneless, fresh or chilled 0.31 65.58%
971012 Light oils and preparations containing gt=70% by weight 0.31 217.80% 230910  Dog and cat food, put up for retail sale 0.30 61.07%
Rl SaHel SRS nh Rk . o 080251  Pistachios, in shell, fresh or dried 0.63 42.02%
1] ] . . (]
390799  Polyesters others, saturated, in primary forms 0.43 59.26%
i %
392190 Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip of plastics, others, 0.31 52 15 ABIENY | ATBECS N CAELTICE U2k LT
non-cellular plastics others : 0% Nuts, and other seeds, including mixtures, prepared or 0
200819 reserved. others 0.21 35.51%
848310  Transmission shafts and cranks 0.26 51.26% P !
I 45 and , y wral 0.40 44.90% 250510 Silica sands and quartz sands, natural 0.40 26.50%
ilica sands and quartz sands, natura . .90%
848310 Transmission shafts and cranks 0.26 24.16%
100199  Wheat and meslin, other than seed 0.56 42.80%
i %
440399 Non-coniferous wood in the rough, others, whether or 0.46 30 04% 2o Ethylene glycol (ethanediol) 3 AU
not stripped of bark or sapwood or roughly squared : e 711319 Sﬁﬁvszy and parts thereof, of precious metal other than 0.57 18.21%
271113 Butanes, liquefied 0.38 37.23%
— P 0 p—— 300610  Sterile surgical catgut, similar sterile suture materials 0.37 17.01%
ntisera and other blood fractions . .30%
e . 0
847330 Parts and accessories for automatic data processing oo 25 585 902139 Artificial joints and parts and accessories thereof 0.48 16.17%
machines ' ' 310420  Potassium chloride 0.21 15.42%
Nuts, and other seeds, including mixtures, prepared or 0
200819 preserved, others 0.32 22.83% 330499 Beauty or make-up preparations 0.55 12.72%

902230 X-ray tubes 0.23 17.66% 750512 Nickle bars, rods and profiles 0.21 12.31%
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Top-8 Positions with the Highest Increase of Imports in Short-term

Imports Value of Photosensitive Semiconductor Devices, M$

Imports Value of Polypeptide, M$

Imports Value of Zinc Ores and concentrates, M$

Imports Value of Light Oils , M$

400
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0

55
-78%
B
|
2022 2023

Imports Value of Polyesters, M$

393

2024

250

200

150

100

50

0

3632% 211

37  477%

-17% . 1,3% - —36% -18%
0,55 0,45 0,46 0,88 1,20 098.

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Plates, Film, and Foil of Plastics, M$

300

393%
250
200
150

100
44 46
50

, IR [Ecis)

2021 2023

2022 2024

Imports Value of Transmission Shafts and Cranks, M$

600

547 1128%

315

218%

it al
0 .-89% —

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Silica Sands and Quartz Sands, M$

400
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0

315

9 40%

29%
181 & 170 .32%
-16%
-34%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

59%

268

2022 2023 2024

500 110%
400
200 997 278 300
-4% 2%
100 -8% -16% .
0 Ee=lE

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

300
88% 262

73%

200
148

73 51%
1
) ]

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

450
113%

300

66%
150
62 60 5
H:a -5%]
0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

30
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Top-8 Positions with the Highest Increase of Imports in Long-term

Imports of Value of Polypeptide, M$

Chicken Cuts and Edible Offal, frozen, M$

Imports Value of Meat of Bovine Animals, M$

Imports Value of Dog and Cat Food, M$

250
3632% 211

200

150

100

-17% . 13%» — 36% -18%
0 0,55 0,45 0,46 088 1,20 093.

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Pistachios, M$

1200 1086
38003%
900
600
300
-37%
20% 24%
2 -
0 e o 5T

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Zinc Ores and Concentrates, M$

350
300 350%

256
250 2

200 285%

150

16% -
-

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Nuts and Other Seeds, M$

190%
,//, 124% 264258
92%
-1 73
6%

263%

297

15%

1%

-3%
C1 6 11 -

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

33

Imports Value of Silica Sands and Quartz Sands, M$

800
457%
600
400
200
38
o e I

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

300

393%
250
200
150

100

2021 2022 2023 2024

300
360%
=i 210
200
181%
105% 1
100 85
23%
. o B 7% L]

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

450
113%

300

66%
150
2t 7
N EEES

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

31
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Most Declining Import Positions Within Champion-Value Segment

Out of these 75 product positions, Motor Vehicles with only electric motor is the category with the most significant decline in imports values across all the periods considered (in 2024
and 2017 - 2024). Over the 2017-2024, the CAGR of this position has been -18.06%, the lowest among other categories.

Notably, this Product Category is one of the lowest-ranked import positions within the Champion-Value Segment.

Goods with highest short-term decrease of imports in 2024 Goods with highest long-term decrease of imports

8Y CAGR, 2017-2024
($), %

Growth Rate in 2024,
($), %

Imports in 2024, BS Imports in 2024, B$

Product Description

Product Description

100590  Corn (maize), other than seed corn 0.33 -80.02% 870380 Motor vehicles with only electric motor, others 0.28 -18.06%
870380  Motor vehicles with only electric motor, others 0.28 -65.23% 870324 Passenger motor vehicles, > 3,000 cc 0.37 -17.22%
020714  Chicken cuts and edible offal, frozen 0.34 -50.63% 870899 Parts and accessories for motor vehicles, others 0.32 -13.41%
271311 Petroleum coke, not calcined 0.44 -41.12% 440791 Oak wood, sliced or peeled, >6 mm thick 0.32 -10.38%
870324  Passenger motor vehicles, > 3,000 cc 0.37 -35.08% 410150  'Whole hides and skins, of a weight exceeding 16 kg, or 0.41 -7.88%
bovine/equine animals
840890  Compression-ignition combustion piston engines 0.27 -31.95% 870840 Geanborechomotoenicles 0.36 7.59%
902750  'Mstruments and apparatus for physical or chemical 0.38 -29.32% 271012 Light oils and preparations containing gt=70% by weight 0.1 e
analysis using optical radiations petroleum oils or oils from bituminous minerals : R
870899  Parts and accessories for motor vehicles, others 0.32 -27.29% 840890 Compression-ignition combustion piston engines 0.27 393Y%
854129  Transistors, other than photosensitive, others 0.23 -20.76% 847130 Port::]tilf_d;goltsl automatic data processing machines, 0.35 3.40%
902789 Instruments and apparatus, for physical and chemical 0.26 19 549% weignt <= 9
analysis ) R 850440 Electrical static converters 0.23 -3.27%
Jewelry and parts thereof, of precious metal other than 0
319 e e 2 0.57 -17.91% 392099 Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip of plastics 0.26 -2.05%
410150  Whole hides and skins, of a weight exceeding 16 kg, or 0.41 -17.75% 854233  Amplifiers, electronic integrated circuits 0.37 -1.93%
bovine/equine animals — = i =
. . . achines for the reception, conversion an P
850440  Electrical static converters 0.23 -17.07% 851762 - hsmission or regeneration of voice, images 0.45 1.64%
392099  Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip of plastics 0.26 -16.92% 040410 Whey and modified whey 0.21 -1.20%
903082  'Mst&app w/a recording device designed to check or 0.27 -16.84% 902750 Instruments and apparatus for physical analysis 0.38 -0.97%

measure semiconductor wafers & devices
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Top-8 Positions with the Highest Decrease of Imports in Short-term

Imports Value of Corn, M$ Imports Value of Motor Vehicles with Electric Motor, M$ Imports Value of Chicken Cuts, Edible Offal (frozen), M$ Imports Value of Petroleum coke (not calcined), M$
6 000 2000 1200 38003% 1086 1500
5261 1827 5416% 1347
5099
5 000 2121% 149%
4000 800 1000
1107
3000 1000 04
2000 323% [l 1 656 542 400 300" 345 40 4%
1206 [ 9 2147% 292 _41

1000 61% 8% 3% 59% -20% 70% .qqpy  549% - 279 20% _37% -45%

152 " 80% 65% L4 -65% ] -93% 24 -51% 51 .

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Passenger Motor Vehicles, > 3 000 cc, M$

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Combustion Piston Engines, M$

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Instruments for Chemical Analysis, M$

201720182019202020212022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Parts for Motor Vehicles, M$

1800 1669
29%

23%

1200

67
-24% 368

-35%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

600

-25%

. -41%

500 ﬂ

100 366 34% 3g4 396 380 360 390

300

200

100

0 ||

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

4 II

"0

516 O3/

27 477 8%

4% | 379

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

410 425

1200

101 61 046

-6%
509 9%
42
-20% 442
-27%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

33
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Top-8 Positions with the Highest Decrease of Imports in Long-term

Imports Value of Motor Vehicles with Electric Motor, M$

Imports Value of Passenger Motor Vehicles, > 3 000 cc, M$

Imports Value of Parts for Motor Vehicles, M$

Imports Value of Oak wood, >6 mm thick, M$

2000
1827 1800 1669 1200
8 5416% 1 0161046 g0 779
29% 22%
23%
1500 1375 600 12%
1107 1200 -6% 7
1054 509 9
1000 04
-20% 27% Al
600 :
== 549% 25 -24% 368
. - Q : 200
20% 65% 5 -65% 37% 41% 35% - I -33%
) mm B = . [ ]

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Whole hides, of a weight >16 kg, M$

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Gear Boxes for Motor Vehicles, M$

20172018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Instruments for Light Oils, M$

-46%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Combustion Piston Engines, M$

1000

800 66%

750

500

250

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

56% 559
500 434
337 362
3% 5%
250 -17%
-21%
0 —

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

600

547

1128%

315

157 218%

e |
. ._89% —

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

23%

0

500

400

300

200

100

491
L
34% 394 396

390
380 360

366

|
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Top-Ranked Import Positions within the Champion-Value Segment

Categories’ Scores for Import Potential Estimation

- Imports in 2024, 7Y CAGR 2017-2023, Growth Rate in 2024, .
Product Description Scores (1-10) Scores (1-10) Scores (1-10) Total Quantity of Scores
293719 Polypeptide, protein and glycoprotein hormones 0 10 10 20
080251 Pistachios, in shell, fresh or dried 9 8 2 19

Value of repairs or alterations of previously imported articles, repaired or altered prior to

AN exportation from United States 10 9 2 17
300212 Antisera and other blood fractions 10 4 2 16
390110 Polyethylene, gravity of < 0.94 9 6 1 16
260800 Zinc ores and concentrates 0 6 10 16
847330 Parts and accessories for automatic data processing machines 9 4 2 15
020649 Offal of swine except livers, frozen 8 6 1 15
711319 Jewelry and parts thereof, of precious metal other than silver 8 6 1 15
100199 Wheat and meslin, other than seed 7 5 3 15
330499 Beauty or make-up preparations and preparations for care of the skin 7 6 2 15
848690 Machines and apparatus of a kind used for the manufacture of semiconductor boules or wafers 8 5 1 14
848180 Taps, cocks, valves and similar appliances for pipes, vats 7 5 2 14
290531 Ethylene glycol (ethanediol) 6 6 2 14
902139 Artificial joints and parts and accessories thereof 6 6 2 14
854159 Electrical apparatus, photosensitive semiconductor devices 4 0 10 14
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Top-Ranked Import Positions within the Champion-value Segment

Imports Value of Polypeptide, M$

Imports Value of Pistachios, M$

Imports Value of Articles, altered prior to export from US, M$

Imports Value of Antisera and other Blood Fractions, M$

250
3632% 211
200
150
100
50 37  477%

-17% . 13%-——36% -18%
o 055 0,45 0,46 0,83 1,20 093.

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Polyethylene, gravity of < 0.94, M$

800

600

400

200

457%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Zinc Ores and Concentrates, M$

800
600 515

455 13% 423 402
400
200
0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Parts for Data Processing Machines, M$

800

692
31%

1

600

477 524

400 I
20
13% '"’%
0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

o

Imports Value of Offal of Swine except livers, frozen, M$

800 726
654
600
400 19% 364 1 95%
287
200
.= =

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

300

250

200

150

100

2021

2022

2023

393%

2024

800 711

6A4 627

26%

609 ¢30
600

. 0 e
400 3%
7%
200 o1
: ]

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

800
694 701

85%
43%
400
-15%
20 I I I
0 -48%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

85%
600

o
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Lowest-Ranked Import Positions within the Champion-Value Segment

Categories’ Scores for Import Potential Estimation

Product Description I"s'zg:?sia 2:) :)4 ! W %tg:g?: 713;) 23, Grovg‘t:l;r:ztai_r; (2);)24' Total Quantity of Scores
902789 Instruments and apparatus, for physical and chemical analysis 1 0 1 2
851713 Telephone sets; smartphones for cellular or other wireless networks 1 0 2 3
870324 Passenger motor vehicles, > 3,000 cc 3 1 0 4
870380 Motor vehicles with only electric motor, others 1 3 0 4
440791 Oak wood, sliced or peeled, >6 mm thick 2 1 2 5
870899 Parts and accessories for motor vehicles, others 2 2 1 5
840890 Compression-ignition combustion piston engines 1 4 0 5
300241 Vaccines, toxins, cultures of micro-organisms 5 0 1 6
271012 Ir;]iignhetrgilss and preparations containing gt=70% by weight petroleum oils or oils from bituminous 9 0 4 6
392099 Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip of plastics 1 4 1 6
370242 Photographic film in rolls, without sprocket holes, >610 mm in width and >200 m in length 1 4 1 6
850440 Electrical static converters 1 4 1 6
040410 Whey and modified whey 0 4 2 6
050400 Animal guts, bladders and stomachs, whole and pieces thereof 0 5 1 6
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Lowest-Ranked Import Positions within the Champion-value Segment

Imports Value of Instruments for Physical Analysis, M$

Imports Value of Smartphones, M$

Imports Value of Motor Vehicles with Electric Motor, M$

Imports Value of Oak wood, >6 mm thick, M$

400 400 2000 1827 goo 779
9% 5% 5416% 29%
301 3:
12%
300 300 1500 1375 600
263 < 3%
1107
200 200 1000 I 304 400
100 100 200
) -70% 549% .
- - -46%
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Imports Value of Passenger Motor Vehicles, > 3 000 cc, M$ Imports Value of Combustion Piston Engines, M$ Imports Value of Vaccines, toxins, M$ Imports Value of Parts for Motor Vehicles, M$
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— 600 902% 1 0161 046
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[]
400 6%
42 510
200 -20% 4
600 2% 363 200 y
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-37%
-41%
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Rising Champion Value Segment: from

3. 94 MS - 207 MS p.a. per one product
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 94 - 207 M$

* Product Categories Ranked 101~ 120 by Import Value

Rank by Share i
Imports Product Descriotion 2017, 2021, 2022, 2023, Growth Rate | 8YCAGR, | °F ?I': ':rts
value P M$ M$ M$ M$ in 2024 2017-2024 | '°'@ ImP
In 2024 in 2024 (5)
101 902290  X-ray generators, high tension generators 146 155 153 155 167 176 214 206 -3.93% 4.41% 0.14%
102 s53ggp  Fans for electrical apparatus for electrical 265 260 218 248 278 230 265 198 25.12% 3.58% 0.14%
circuits, boards, panels etc.
103 230110  Hlours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat 39 46 106 140 133 139 275 191 -30.58% 22.09% 0.13%
offal, unfit for human consumption
104 284690  COmPpounds, inorganic or organic, of rare-earth 2 70 66 98 278 515 317 190 -40.07% 80.40% 0.13%

metals, of yttrium or of scandium
105 390890  Polyamides others, in primary forms 102 110 102 95 105 116 80 189 >100% 8.01% 0.13%
Instruments and apparatus for checking

106 902620 e o cases 130 169 126 142 169 160 172 189 9.91% 4.81% 0.13%
107 020220 Meat of bovine animals, frozen 2 4 5 17 134 223 188 188 0.22% 80.21% 0.13%
108 440391  Oak wood in the rough, not treated 260 186 102 107 192 184 160 188 17.12% 3.96% 0.13%
109 390190  Polymers of ethylene others, in primary forms 118 98 100 104 137 137 174 186 7.16% 5.90% 0.13%
fi | epaen | RIS EIEES vl s et el Elsil 212 125 148 121 519 532 541 184 65.92% 1.71% 0.13%

motor, charged by plugging to extnl pwr
111 470200  Chemical wood pulp, dissolving grades 371 355 335 278 282 357 269 183 -32.18% -8.49% 0.13%
Additives for lubricating oils containing

112 381121 petroleum oils 213 233 193 225 258 244 116 182 56.78% -1.89% 0.13%
113 853690 tE(')eocrtrl'ncz::‘cpt‘r’li;"‘lté‘:cf&rt ss‘"f’grcg'cgl f:g”e”f‘;t‘iggg 207 204 204 203 222 223 196 181 7.40% 1.63% 0.13%
114 391211 Cellulose acetates, non-plasticized 114 107 107 112 160 135 161 180 12.05% 5.90% 0.13%
115 711031 Rhodium, unwrought or in powder form 53 81 327 1227 2000 1306 471 179 -61.98% 16.46% 0.12%
116 841199  Parts of gas turhines, others 117 66 59 71 53 75 109 178 63.57% 5.40% 0.12%
117 391000  Silicones, in primary forms 158 148 145 143 183 197 191 176 -1.77% 1.36% 0.12%
118 902730  Spectrometers, spectrophotometers 165 179 162 179 178 206 219 174 -20.67% 0.61% 0.12%
119 381519  Supported catalysts, others 191 240 237 232 251 311 199 174 -12.76% -1.22% 0.12%

120 750890  Other articles of nickel, others 24 35 54 39 78 110 154 173 12.34% 27.82% 0.12%
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 94 - 207 M$

* Product Categories Ranked 121~ 140 by Import Value

Rank by .
Imports IS 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2024, Growth Rate | 8Y CAGR, totsall‘f: ':rts
value P M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ in 2024 2017-2024 | . P
Non-coniferous wood others, sawn or chipped 0 0 o
121 440799 . . . 367 322 167 171 206 181 182 173 -4.90% -8.99% 0.12%
lengthwise, over 6 mm (.236 in.) thick
122 ey | RsInEs Qe gpnnes rvlie 333 253 210 231 270 269 Gl 172 -18.94% 7.95% 0.12%
individual functions, others
55 | owigmy [ LRI STIES EITe ) Emees, G, 135 136 17 114 138 142 170 170 0.00% 2.87% 0.12%
and parts and accessories thereof
124 284019  Disodium tetraborate, except anhydrous, others 111 107 109 126 118 182 176 169 -3.79% 5.38% 0.12%
125 841350  Reciprocating positive displacement pumps 125 141 157 163 164 197 142 169 18.96% 3.82% 0.12%
126 901320  Lasers, other than laser diodes 325 326 160 124 166 180 188 166 -11.45% -8.05% 0.12%
e I B 177 156 104 140 203 232 335 164 51.16% 0.95% 0.11%

food put up for retail sale
128 851779  Communication apparatus; parts 0 0 0 0 0 64 66 161 >100% n/a 0.11%
Automatic regulating or controlling instruments

129 903289 and apparatus, others 180 177 173 158 217 253 184 160 -12.95% -1.44% 0.11%
130 700319  Cast glass, rolled glass, in non-wired sheets 0 1 0 0 0 1 9 160 >100% >100% 0.11%
131 350220  Milk albumin, including => 2whey proteins 59 60 60 85 83 100 104 157 50.57% 13.09% 0.11%
132 030632  Lobsters (homarus spp.), live, fresh, or chilled 129 147 86 128 122 155 178 156 -12.50% 2.46% 0.11%
133 260111 Iron ore concentrates, non-agglomerated ores 0 0 0 21 240 204 165 155 -6.08% n/a 0.11%
134 810890  Titanium and articles thereof, others 65 80 102 96 92 98 126 153 21.00% 11.34% 0.11%
135 902480 hMaargz'e"Se: :{‘r‘i:gtﬂ'i’;‘iﬁ;r‘;fshs‘l’t’:“ft‘;’ testing the 134 143 135 101 114 128 144 153 6.22% 1.64% 0.11%
136 700910  Rear-view mirrors for vehicles 97 116 107 139 178 189 199 150 -24.71% 5.60% 0.10%
137 391190  Polysulfides, and synthetic polymers, etc. 175 187 155 180 167 207 151 149 -1.18% -1.99% 0.10%
138 902710  Gas or smoke analysis apparatus 126 140 140 118 104 101 134 149 11.06% 2.10% 0.10%
139 732690  Articles of iron or steel, others 88 114 123 129 133 128 140 148 5.90% 6.78% 0.10%

140 902781  Apparatus for measuring viscosity 0 0 0 0 0 215 216 145 -32.76% n/a 0.10%
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 94 - 207 M$

* Product Categories Ranked 141~ 160 by Import Value

Rank by .
Imports Product Description AU 2020, m Gr9wth i 2 A totsall1?|l1’$pl::rts
value m$ M$ M$ M$ M$ in 2024 2017-2024 | .

In 2024 in 2024 ($)
141 844399 &Zréf“i’;‘:la(ftﬁifzo"es of printers, copying 178 147 145 148 158 125 107 144 33.66% 2.67% 0.10%
142 760200  Aluminum waste and scrap 1183 718 351 157 39 53 103 142 37.37% -23.28% 0.10%
143 848120  Valves for pneumatic transmissions 225 246 210 185 198 164 139 142 1.71% -5.60% 0.10%
144 848390  Toothed wheels, chain sprockets 108 118 112 105 125 133 133 141 6.06% 3.34% 0.10%
145 390690  Acrylic polymers others, in primary forms 149 134 100 115 143 140 134 141 4.92% -0.71% 0.10%
146 903190 Parts, accessories for measuring instruments 140 137 106 83 93 105 119 139 17.51% -0.02% 0.10%
147 160232  Prepared or preserved chicken meat 2 14 7 1 1 0 35 138 >100% 71.77% 0.10%
148 853669  Electrical plugs and sockets for < 1,000 v 226 227 199 234 258 213 144 137 -4.88% -6.06% 0.10%
149 842139  Filtering, purifying apparatus for gases, others 178 238 167 152 234 140 129 137 5.86% -3.22% 0.10%
150 900110  Optical fibers, optical fiber bundles and cables 87 96 86 67 76 65 91 136 49.52% 5.72% 0.10%
151 852351 ggyl‘i:;ate non-volatile semiconductor storage 134 226 173 227 279 401 177 136 23.22% 0.24% 0.09%
152 854160  Mounted piezoelectric crystals 69 113 18 16 23 93 99 135 36.03% 8.82% 0.09%
153 902131 Artificial joints and parts, accessories thereof 148 142 155 157 154 109 143 135 -5.94% -1.19% 0.09%
154 841182  Gas turbines, of a power > 5,000 kw 130 76 85 82 78 82 85 134 57.30% 0.44% 0.09%
155 390710  Polyacetals, in primary forms 48 54 18 38 71 95 79 133 68.48% 13.65% 0.09%
156 854442 Electric conductors, for < 1000 v, others 98 106 116 121 162 123 139 132 -5.14% 3.70% 0.09%
157 300439 gﬂoen‘i;ﬁimgnrf:'r ;‘orr’:::s“red doses, etc, 110 161 133 161 149 104 75 130 72.88% 2.02% 0.09%
158 852349 gt";éfa;hngﬁgﬁgsgtt‘:;:f%‘;?'”g of sound or of 183 170 179 186 174 133 131 129 1.35% -4.24% 0.09%
159 440325  Other coniferous wood in the rough, others 0 96 182 131 166 114 144 129 -10.49% n/a 0.09%

160 I e 171 184 167 147 153 139 175 129 -26.38% -3.47% 0.09%
apparatus for checking electrical quantities
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 94 - 207 M$

* Product Categories Ranked 161~ 180 by Import Value

Rank by .
Imports RS, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, Growth Rate | 8Y CAGR, totsall1?|:$ ':ns
value P M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ in 2024 2017-2024 | ‘02 \MP
Medicaments, in measured doses, etc.,
161 300420 L T 115 108 121 113 121 160 151 128 -15.10% 1.36% 0.09%
containing antibiotics, others
162 848420 Mechanical seals 17 23 18 52 111 113 107 127 18.86% 28.97% 0.09%
163 382100  Prepared culture media for microorganisms 97 127 139 159 186 161 110 125 13.63% 3.19% 0.09%
164 gy [ ST, 10 MEERITE alases, Cio, 68 109 96 117 115 108 137 124 -9.05% 7.82% 0.09%
containing natural or synthetic vitamins
165 283620 Disodium carbonate 26 44 29 24 37 1 73 122 66.51% 21.01% 0.08%
o5 | copmp | PSRN IIIROR, BRI SeRR GRS A 123 115 75 82 94 88 111 121 8.28% 0.30% 0.08%
catalytic preparations, others
167 491199 Printed matter, others 38 43 50 55 54 96 91 120 32.28% 15.37% 0.08%
168 841391 Parts of pumps for liquids 116 113 104 96 101 111 110 120 8.34% 0.44% 0.08%
169 902190 Artificial parts of the body others 72 68 92 75 69 81 86 119 38.03% 6.49% 0.08%
170 390729  Polyethers and bis methylphosphonate 0 0 0 0 0 114 102 118 15.70% n/a 0.08%
171 390740  Polycarbonates, in primary forms 306 351 327 246 249 233 178 115 -35.09% -11.51% 0.08%
172 901390  Parts and accessories for liquid crystal devices 61 89 78 92 87 82 76 115 51.74% 8.17% 0.08%
173 030389 Fish, frozen, others 123 161 158 120 93 113 104 114 9.32% -0.98% 0.08%
174 853670  Connectors for optical fibers 40 58 53 49 51 49 54 113 >100% 14.05% 0.08%
175 gy [ PRSI IAENIER AN MR il ses 159 168 144 121 171 180 122 110 9.83% 4.51% 0.08%

having individual functions, others
176 390730  Epoxide resins, in primary forms 93 82 84 86 112 130 94 110 17.42% 2.09% 0.08%
Parts for use with compression-ignition internal

177 840999 usey . 168 148 112 117 119 104 120 110 8.23% -5.19% 0.08%
combustion piston engines, others

178 848190  Parts for taps, cocks, valves 117 122 101 134 101 114 107 110 2.62% -0.86% 0.08%

179 902110  Orthopedic or fracture appliances 118 126 129 145 177 120 112 109 -2.25% -1.01% 0.08%

180 390810  Folyamide-6,11,12,6,6,6,9-6,10 or-6,12 139 159 161 179 176 198 155 108 -30.19% 3.02% 0.08%

(nylon type), in primary forms
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 94 - 207 M$

* Product Categories Ranked 181~ 200 by Import Value

Rank by .
Imports RS, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, Growth Rate | 8Y CAGR, totsall1?|:$ ':ns
value P M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ in 2024 2017-2024 | ‘02 \MP
In 2024 in 2024 (8)
181 970191  Paintings, drawings and pastels 0 0 0 0 0 157 91 108 17.54% n/a 0.07%
182 293621  Vitamins a and their derivatives, unmixed 7 4 6 3 12 107 100 107 7.27% 70.36% 0.07%
183 030743  Squid, frozen 73 64 47 53 89 119 80 107 33.09% 4.80% 0.07%

Heterocyclic compounds containing an unfused

184 293339 L 114 266 198 161 44 227 154 105 -31.60% -0.96% 0.07%
pyridine ring in the structure, others

185 848340 Gears and gearing,; ball or roller screws 66 75 133 109 118 147 124 105 -15.76% 5.89% 0.07%

186 291020 Methyloxirane (propylene oxide) 15 37 63 90 3 15 152 103 -31.98% 27.31% 0.07%

187 gaggan | Machines and apparatus specified in note 9(c) 60 84 96 100 114 118 114 103 -10.09% 7.06% 0.07%
to chapter 84

188 e [ ol e g ) 99 127 165 109 46 68 61 101 66.14% 0.22% 0.07%
plates, sheets and strip, over 0.2 mm thick

189 e | RS, SRR St GUICr S2ls, ol 97 103 95 95 93 87 82 101 22.69% 0.42% 0.07%
vulcanized rubber other than hard rubber

190 381512  Supported catalysts with precious metal 230 90 76 111 152 204 113 100 -11.63% -9.84% 0.07%

191 sy | UGS e e REAe (el ealiEl iy 130 138 % 131 151 148 118 100 14.94% 3.26% 0.07%
petroleum oils

192 370790  Chemical preparation for photographic uses 62 72 76 93 106 83 82 100 22.02% 6.02% 0.07%

193 710610 Silver powder 52 62 35 45 72 64 85 98 14.34% 8.27% 0.07%

194 290129  Acyclic hydrocarbons, unsaturated, others 46 53 50 72 95 95 114 97 -15.01% 9.66% 0.07%

195 902610  Apparatus for checking the level of liquids 70 72 67 59 85 79 83 97 17.21% 4.15% 0.07%

196 sy | 1RSI O BEE s i, A e 149 191 107 93 88 100 109 9% -12.09% -5.39% 0.07%
and machines, n.e.s.o.i.

197 030312 Pacific salmon, frozen, others 275 141 142 48 143 148 117 95 -18.31% -12.42% 0.07%

198 711021  Palladium, unwrought or in powder form 121 164 299 1082 659 443 248 95 -61.70% -2.98% 0.07%

199 440794  Cherry, sawn or chipped lengthwise 123 131 83 83 103 123 108 94 -12.71% -3.30% 0.07%

200 841490  Parts for air or vacuum pumps, 111 118 109 97 105 97 121 94 -21.96% -2.10% 0.07%
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..account for approximately 9.7% of total China’s imports from US

The 2 group with imports value of more than 94 and less than 207 M$ (under 6-digit HS classification) account for approximately 9.7% of all China’s imports from the U.S.,
reaching nearly $13.93 billion in 2024.

This Group is dominated by the following product categories:

>  Electrical Machinery and Parts Thereof: This product category totaled $1.26 billion, accounting for 0.88% of total China’s imports from U.S.:

YVVVYVYVVYYY

Electrical apparatus for switching, or making connections to or in electrical circuits, for a voltage < 1,000 v
Parts for electrical apparatus for electrical circuits, boards, panels

Machines having individual functions

Machines for testing the hardness, strength, compressibility

Instruments and apparatus; for measuring viscosity, quantities of heat

Parts and accessories of instruments and apparatus for measuring, checking electrical quantities
Instruments and apparatus for checking the flow or level of liquids, pressure of liquids or gases

>  Chemicals, Chemical Compounds and Material prepared by chemically: Reaching nearly $0.93 billion in 2024, representing 0.65% of total imports:

YVVVYVYY

Compounds, inorganic or organic, of rare-earth metals, of yttrium or of scandium
Polymers of ethylene others, in primary forms

Chemical wood pulp, dissolving grades

Propylene oxide

Acyclic hydrocarbons, unsaturated

>  Meat and Meat By-Products: These exceeded $517 million, representing nearly 0.36% of total China's imports from U.S. in 2024:

>
>
>

Meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal
Meat of bovine animals, cuts with bone in, frozen
Prepared or preserved chicken meat

>  Other Product Groups reach $11.5 billion during the same period, accounting for 7.8% of total China’s imports from the United States. These products include: Food
products, Motor Vehicles and their Parts, Energy Products, Iron or Steel Articles, Metals, Pharmaceutical Products.
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Shares of Top-15 Positions in total imports value ($), %

* Product Categories Ranked 101~ 115 by Import Value

Rank by
Imports
value
In 2024

101
102

103

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

902290

853890

230110

284690
390890
902620
020220
440391
390190
870360
470200
381121
853690
391211
711031

Product Description

X-ray generators, high tension generators, control panels

Parts for electrical apparatus for electrical circuits, boards,
panels etc.

Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal, unfit for
human consumption

Compounds, inorganic or organic, of rare-earth metals, of
yttrium or of scandium

Polyamides others, in primary forms

Apparatus for checking pressure of liquids or gases
Meat of bovine animals, cuts with bone in, frozen
Oak wood in the rough, not treated

Polymers of ethylene others, in primary forms

Motor vehicles with both spark-ig and electric motor,
capable of charge by plugging to extnl pwr

Chemical wood pulp, dissolving grades

Additives for lubricating oils containing petroleum oils

Electrical apparatus for switching, or making connections
to or in electrical circuits, for a voltage < 1,000 v

Cellulose acetates, in primary forms

Rhodium, unwrought or in powder form

Share, 2017, %

0.11%

0.20%

0.03%

0.00%
0.08%
0.10%
0.00%
0.20%
0.09%
0.16%
0.29%
0.16%
0.16%
0.09%
0.04%

Share, 2018, %

0.13%

0.22%
0.04%

0.06%
0.09%
0.14%
0.00%
0.15%
0.08%
0.10%
0.30%
0.19%
0.17%
0.09%
0.07%

Share, 2019, %

0.14%

0.20%
0.10%

0.06%
0.10%
0.12%
0.00%
0.10%
0.09%
0.14%
0.31%
0.18%
0.19%
0.10%
0.31%

Share, 2020, %

0.12%

0.20%
0.11%

0.08%
0.08%
0.11%
0.01%
0.09%
0.08%
0.10%
0.22%
0.18%
0.16%
0.09%
0.98%

Share, 2021, %

0.11%

0.18%
0.09%

0.18%
0.07%
0.11%
0.09%
0.13%
0.09%
0.34%
0.19%
0.17%
0.15%
0.11%
1.32%

Share, 2022, %

0.11%

0.15%
0.09%

0.34%
0.08%
0.10%
0.15%
0.12%
0.09%
0.35%
0.23%
0.16%
0.15%
0.09%
0.85%

Share, 2023, %

0.14%

0.18%
0.19%

0.21%
0.05%
0.12%
0.13%
0.11%
0.12%
0.37%
0.18%
0.08%
0.13%
0.11%
0.32%

Share, 2024, %

0.14%

0.14%

0.13%

0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
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Most Growing Import Positions Within Rising Champion Value Segment

Out of the positions of the 3" group, Cast and rolled glass, as well as Prepared or preserved chicken meat, are importing goods, that are characterized by imports values growing in all
the periods considered (in 2024 and 2017 - 2024).

Goods with highest short-term growth of imports in 2024 Goods with highest long-term growth of imports
Product Description Imports in 2024, M$ i :!sa)tti/:n 2024, Product Description Imports in 2024, M$ 8y CAG?é)z' 2/:7-2024
700319  Cast glass and rolled glass, in non-wired sheets others 160 1723.05% 700319 Castglass and rolled glass, in non-wired sheets others 160 137.31%
160232  Prepared or preserved chicken meat 138 299.64% 284690 Compounds, inorganic or organic, of rare-earth metals 190 80.40%
851779  Communication apparatus; parts 161 142.01% 020220 Meat of bovine animals, frozen 188 80.21%
390890  Polyamides others, in primary forms 189 136.30% 160232 Prepared or preserved chicken meat 138 71.77%
853670  Connectors for optical fibers, optical fiber bundles 113 111.23% 293621 Vitamins and their derivatives, unmixed 107 70.36%
300439  Medicaments, in measured doses, etc., with hormones 130 72.88% 848420 Mechanical seals 127 28.97%
390710  Polyacetals, in primary forms 133 68.48% 750890 Other articles of nickel, others 173 27.82%
283620  Disodium carbonate 122 66.51% 291020 Propylene oxide 103 27.31%
760612  Aluminum alloy rectangular plates, strip, >0.2 mm thick 101 66.14% 230110 Flours, meals and pellets 191 22.09%
841199  Parts of gas turbines, others 178 63.57% 283620 Disodium carbonate 122 21.01%
841182  Gas turbines, except turbojets, of a power > 5,000 kw 134 57.30% 711031 Rhodium, unwrought or in powder form 179 16.46%
381121  Additives for lubricating oils containing petroleum oils 182 56.78% 491199 Printed matter, others 120 15.37%
901390  Parts and accessories for liquid crystal devices 115 51.74% 853670 Connectors for optical fibers, optical fiber bundles 113 14.05%
350220  Milk albumin, containing =>2 whey proteins 157 50.57% 390710 Polyacetals, in primary forms 133 13.65%
900110  Optical fibers, optical fiber bundles and cables 136 49.52% 350220  Milk albumin, containing =>2 whey proteins 157 13.09%

902190 Artificial parts of the body others; accessories thereof 119 38.03% 810890  Titanium and articles thereof, others 153 11.34%
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Top-8 Positions with the Highest Increase of Imports in Short-term

Imports Value of Cast Glass and Rolled Glass, M$

Imports Value of Prepared or Preserved Chicken, M$

Imports Value of Communication Apparatus, M$

Imports Value of Polyamides, M$

200 200 200 200 189
1723% 72317% 1 42% [ |
136%
150 150 138 150 150
1290%
102 110 102 105
100 100 100 100
11%
50 50 i 35 50 20 7%
1 9 g 1T .53y 0k 2% '7% 31%
0,05 300% -
0 — 0 — I e 0,60 0,78 04% | Y 0 0 —
2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Imports Value of Disodium Carbonate, M$ Imports Value of Connectors for Optical Fibers, M$ Imports Value of Medicaments (with hormones), M$ Imports Value of Polyacetals, M$
150 8296% 150 200 200
122 1% 73% 17%
13 161 161
150 [ . an 150 133
100 100 110
- 104
48% 100 100
20 75 13% 33%
51
50 - 50 49 -8% -17%
26 - e — . 5% 50 50 38
66% NI Ly, 57% 2% -28% l
-34 g . -4% o -
S - o [ 67% . 105 I e ; L] -0 Tl 0 « [l

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Top-8 Positions with the Highest Increase of Imports in Long-term

Imports Value of Cast Glass and Rolled Glass, M$

Imports Value of Compounds, of rare-earth metals, M$

Imports Value of Meat of Bovine Animals, frozen, M$

Imports Value of Prepared or Preserved Chicken, M$

200 600 250 223 200
1723% 4047% 684% 72317%
200 188
150 150 138
1290% 400
150
100 100
100 227%
5 200
50 35
6 9768 184% . 50 6% 43% 67% 681% 20%
70 48% 02%
1 9 2 - . 86% -38% 405, 2 '"’% -53% 0,05 300%
0 EE— 0 [ e 0 7——- 0 -_060 0.78 -04% —
2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Imports Value of Vitamins, their Derivatives (unmixed), M$ Imports Value of Mechanical Seals, M$ Imports Value of Articles of Nickel (Others), M$ Imports Value of Propylene Oxide, M$
150 150 200 200 909%
761% 181% 102% 173
\ 154
111113 107 150 150
115%
100 100 54% 10 .
100 44% 42% 39% 100 90
258 m B ™
50 50 146% — 43% /
143% 19% 50 I g7 1%
\51% 12.97 23 -28% 15 -96% 15 -32%
2 -37% & 1% 7% -20% - . 3
0 CE—— | — i i [ ] - ]

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Most Declining Import Positions Within Rising Champion Value Segment

Out of the positions of the 3 group, Polycarbonates and Chemical Wood Pulp are the categories with the most significant decline in imports values across all the periods considered (in
2024 and 2017 - 2024).

Goods with highest short-term decrease of imports in 2024

Product Description

Imports in 2024, M$

Growth Rate in 2024,

(8), %

Goods with highest long-term decrease of imports

HS Code

Product Description

Imports in 2024, M$

8Y CAGR, 2017-2024
($), %

870360

711031
711021

230990

284690

390740

902781

470200
291020

293339

230110

390810

903090

853890
700910

Motor vehicles with both spark-ig and electric motor,
capable of charge by plugging to extnl pwr

Rhodium, unwrought or in powder form

Palladium, unwrought or in powder form

Animal feed preparations, other than dog or cat food
put up for retail sale

Compounds, inorganic or organic, of rare-earth metals,
of yttrium or of scandium

Polycarbonates, in primary forms
Instruments and apparatus; for measuring viscosity,
quantities of heat

Chemical wood pulp, dissolving grades

Propylene oxide

Heterocyclic compounds containing an unfused
pyridine ring in the structue, others

Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal, unfit
for human consumption
Polyamide-6,-11,-12,-6,6,-6,9,-6,10 or -6,12 (nylon type),
in primary forms

Parts and accessories of instruments and apparatus for

measuring, checking electrical quantities
Parts for electrical apparatus for electrical circuits,
boards, panels etc.

Rear-view mirrors for vehicles

184

179
95

164

190

115

145

183
103

105

191

108

129

198
150

-65.92%

-61.98%
-61.70%

-51.16%

-40.07%

-35.09%

-32.76%

-32.18%
-31.98%

-31.60%

-30.58%

-30.19%

-26.38%

-25.12%

-24.71%

760200
030312
390740

381512

440799

470200
901320

847989

853669
848120

903149

840999

847990

852349

440391

Aluminum waste and scrap
Pacific salmon, frozen, others

Polycarbonates, in primary forms
Supported catalysts with precious metal or precious
metal compounds as the active substance

Non-coniferous wood others, sawn or chipped
lengthwise, over 6 mm (.236 in.) thick

Chemical wood pulp, dissolving grades

Lasers, other than laser diodes

Machines and mechanical appliances having individual
functions, others

Electrical plugs and sockets for a voltage < 1,000 v

Valves for oleohydraulic or pneumatic transmissions

Measuring or checking instruments, appliances and
machines, n.e.s.o.i.

Parts for use with compression-ignition internal
combustion piston engines, others

Parts of machines and mechanical appliances having
individual functions, others

Optical media for the recording of sound or of other
phenomena, recorded

Oak wood in the rough, not treated

142
95
115

100

173

183
166

172

137
142

96

110

110

129

188

-23.28%
-12.42%
-11.51%

-9.84%

-8.99%

-8.49%
-8.05%

-7.95%

-6.06%
-5.60%

-5.39%

-5.19%

-4.51%

-4.24%

-3.96%
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Top-8 Positions with the Highest Decrease of Imports in Short-term

Imports Value of Motor Vehicles with spark-ig motor, M$

Imports Value of Rhodium, M$

Imports Value of Palladium, M$ Imports Value of Animal feed preparations, M$

600 328% 2100 2000 1200 400
532 541
5 302% 262% 45% 335
276% 34% -
1306 300 X
400 1400 122 800
200 177 208 14% 164
212 82% 156
184 136, 140
200 148 700 53% 400 36% 299 -12% 10
125 1985 ! 3% 28 327 3% 248 100 .
-41% g ~18% . 53 121 164 -33% -44% 95
: N -
, “66% ) e , IR ] [ —
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Imports Value of Compounds, of Rare-Earth Metals, M$ Imports Value of Polycarbonates, M$ Imports Value of Apparatus for measuring viscosity, M$ Imports Value of Chemical Wood Pulp, M$
600 600 600 600
515
4047% 15% 0,2%
400 400 400 400
317
215
200 200 200 A 200
: ] - . =
0 0 0 -33% 0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Top-8 Positions with the Highest Decrease of Imports in Long-term

Imports Value of Aluminum Scrap, M$

Imports Value of Pacific salmon (frozen), M$

Imports Value of Polycarhonates, M$

Imports Value of Catalysts with Precious Metal , M$

1200 1183 565 300 275 600 400 o
198% 15% 37%
T —
300 34%
800 200 400 230
718 36% -
200 -
I / 117 _15% 12%
95
351
400 100 200 100
SN 4% 91% - 100 -44%
-51% 157~ .75% 103 142 .. -18% 1% .
-55% 39
0 - I sees BN - - 0 0 0
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Imports Value of Non-coniferous Wood, M$ Imports Value of Chemical Wood Pulp, M$ Imports Value of Lasers, M$ Imports Value of Machines with Individual Functions, M$
400 600 400 34% ) 17%
367 21%
322 S04
w 05% 400 357 v 8% 4% - 270 2%
200 '12% 167 -12% 132 173 4% - 278 200 166 180 ‘ 172
'6% 1%
200 124
-17%
100 -25% 100 -23% 7 0%
'48% I -24% . 21% 1]
g : L]
0 0 0 -

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Top-Ranked Import Positions within the Rising Champion Value Segment

Categories’ Scores for Import Potential Estimation

Product Description I"s'zg:?sia 2:) 3)4 ! W %tg:é?: 713;) 23, Grovg‘t:l:’r:ztai_r; (2);)24' Total Quantity of Scores
700319 Cast glass and rolled glass, in non-wired sheets others, unworked 6 8 10 24
390890 Polyamides others, in primary forms 9 4 10 23
020220 Meat of bovine animals, cuts with bone in, frozen 8 9 5 22
160232 Prepared or preserved chicken meat, meat offal or blood 4 7 10 21
284690 Compounds, inorganic or organic, of rare-earth metals, of yttrium or of scandium 9 10 2 21
902290 X-ray generators, high tension generators, control panels 10 5 5 20
902620 Instruments and apparatus for checking pressure of liquids or gases 9 5 6 20
841199 Parts of gas turbines, others 8 5 7 20
750890 Other articles of nickel, others 7 6 6 19
391211 Cellulose acetates, non-plasticized, in primary forms 8 5 6 19
440391 Oak wood in the rough, not treated 8 4 6 18
390190 Polymers of ethylene others, in primary forms 8 5 5 18
381121 Additives for lubricating oils containing petroleum oils 8 3 7 18
853690 Electrical apparatus for switching, or making connections to or in electrical circuits, for < 1,000 v 8 5 5 18
841350 Reciprocating positive displacement pumps, others 7 5 6 18
230110 Flours, meals and pellets, of meat or meat offal, unfit for human consumption 9 6 3 18
350220 Milk albumin, including concentrates of two or more whey proteins 6 5 7 18
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Top-Ranked Import Positions within the Rising Value Segment

Imports Value of Cast Glass and Rolled Glass, M$

Imports Value of Polyamides, M$

Imports Value of Meat of Bovine Animals, M$

Imports Value of Prepared or Preserved Chicken, M$

200 300
72317%
1723%
150 138
1290% 200
100 Loy
102 110 102
100
50 s% llll k0 e 35
-7% 7% , 91% 29%
1 9 - : 0,05 300%
2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Imports Value of Compounds, of Rare-Earth Metals, M$ Imports Value of X-ray generators, M$ Imports Value of Apparatus for checking gas pressure, M$ Imports Value of Parts of Gas Turbines, M$
600 300 200 189 200
4047% 515 = 172 L
1ﬂ9 169 160
142 150 45%
150 30%
400 200 Uy 126 .
317 21%
100 1058 100
200 100
1 -26%
50 = 10%
0 0 0 -26% 0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Lowest-Ranked Import Positions within the Rising Champion Value Segment

Categories’ Scores for Import Potential Estimation

Product Description I"s'zg:?sia 2:) :)4 ! W %tg:g?: 713;) 23, Grovg‘t:l;r:ztai_r; (2);)24' Total Quantity of Scores
711021 Palladium, unwrought or in powder form 0 5 0 5
970191 Paintings, drawings and pastels 1 0 6 7
440325 Other coniferous wood in the rough, others, ny cross-section dimension is 15cm 3 0 4 7
30312 Pacific salmon, frozen, others 0 3 4 7
390729 Polyethers and bis methylphosphonate 2 0 6 8
903149 Measuring or checking instruments, appliances and machines, n.e.s.o.i. 0 4 4 8
440794 Cherry, sawn or chipped lengthwise, sliced or peeled 0 4 4 8
390740 Polycarbonates, in primary forms 2 4 2 8
902781 Instruments and apparatus; for measuring viscosity, quantities of heat 5 0 3 8
381512 Supported catalysts with precious metal or precious metal compounds as the active substance 1 3 4 8
390810 Polyamide-6,-11,-12,-6,6,-6,9,-6,10 or -6,12 (nylon type), in primary forms 1 5 3 9
293339 Heterocyclic compounds containing an unfused pyridine ring in the structue, others 1 5 3 9
841490 Parts for air or vacuum pumps, air or other gas compressors, of ventilating or recycling hoods 0 5 4 9
260111 Iron ore concentrates and non-agglomerated iron ores 5 0 5 10
847990 Parts of machines and mechanical appliances having individual functions, others 1 4 5 10
840999 Parts for use with compression-ignition internal combustion piston engines, others 1 4 5 10
290129 Acyclic hydrocarbons, unsaturated, others 0 6 4 10
848340 Gears and gearing,; ball or roller screws; gear boxes and other speed changers 1 5 4 10
340399 Lubricating preparations not containing petroleum oils 1 5 4 10
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Lowest-Ranked Import Positions within the Rising Value Segment

Imports Value of Palladium, M$ Imports Value of Paintings, M$ Imports Value of Coniferous Wood in the Rough, M$ Imports Value of Pacific salmon (frozen), M$
1200 4
1082 200 200 189 00
1000 262% 157 18% 89% 166 198%
150 150 300 275
800
108
600 91 200
82% 443 100 100 142
400 "'>299
36% 248
a4 50 50 100
200 164 -39% _33% &
L] 62% | -42% | -49% [ -66%
- . . o I ]
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2022 2023 2024 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Imports Value of Polyethers and Bis Methylphosphonate, M$ Imports Value of Measuring Instruments (others), M$ Imports Value of Cherry, M$ Imports Value of Polycarbonates, M$
200 200 200 400
191 23% -
- 149 % 3% 300
150 1 150
150 9% 123 131
114 118 107 z
-5% 100 0, 4% 103
100 102 100 100 200
- . -12%
13% 12% -_13%
50 50 I 50 I 100
0 0 Lol 0 -37% 0

2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024



Latent Champion Value Segment: from 55

4 _ 94 MS p.a. per one product
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 55 - 94 M$S

* Product Categories Ranked 201~ 220 by Import Value

2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, Growth Rate 8Y CAGR,
M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ in 2024 2017-2024
0 0 0 0 0 100 86 93

n/a 8.42% 0.07%

Rank by
Imports
value
In 2024

Share in

total imports
in 2024 ($)

Product Description

Photosensitive semiconductor devices, light
emitting diodes

202 030339  Flat fish, others, frozen 128 106 109 120 78 110 81 93 -3.82% 15.44% 0.07%
Insulated ignition wiring sets and other wiring

201 854141

203 854430 . . . 62 64 55 70 75 68 59 93 5.18% 57.10% 0.06%
sets for vehicles, aircraft and ships

204 284590  Stable isotopes; compounds 24 37 39 56 81 86 102 92 18.45% -10.12% 0.06%

205 731815  Threaded screws or bolts others, of iron / steel 101 98 78 84 118 103 83 92 -1.24% 10.03% 0.06%

76 [ oz | S ENY EESSSSIES (il EHILTENS A 90 94 81 77 83 78 92 92 0.18% 0.94% 0.06%
apparatus for measuring or checking the flow

207 292122  Hexamethylenediamine (1,6-diaminohexane) 53 79 98 96 72 62 112 91 7.04% -19.06% 0.06%

208 aapry | el sl s et e imus il 68 47 37 16 30 29 60 90 3.72% 51.26% 0.06%

fermentation prevented, etc.
209 853650  Electrical switches for <1,000 v, others 75 83 74 75 86 81 89 90 2.41% 2.00% 0.06%
Flours, meals and pellets, of fish or of

210 230120 crustaceans, or other aquatic invertebrates 87 79 52 77 96 65 118 89 0.30% -24.26% 0.06%
211 170211 ;g‘j“;srenf:rde 'IZ‘;‘(’;‘ZSW”‘) containing by weight 43 51 42 47 77 133 115 89 9.61% 22.68% 0.06%
212 281000  Oxides of boron; boric acids 28 33 37 44 55 78 76 88 15.56% 16.13% 0.06%
213 848330  Bearing housings; plain shaft bearings 50 53 58 54 66 66 70 88 7.35% 24.83% 0.06%
214 903010 L“estggm“ltjn?;i ;‘r’;j;‘;i ;°r measuring or 58 90 98 115 105 113 123 88 5.33% 28.50% 0.06%
215 842121  Water filtering or purifying machinery 115 127 108 100 110 95 103 88 -3.33% -14.82% 0.06%
216 392010  Plates, foil and strip of plastics, not reinforced 69 66 73 62 59 50 62 87 3.07% 40.61% 0.06%
217 840130  Fuel elements non-irradiated, parts thereof 170 6.6 16 9.6 46 74 68 86 -8.10% 27.80% 0.06%
218 410411  Tanned/crust hides 178 147 101 76 132 102 75 86 -8.66% 14.19% 0.06%
219 350790  Enzymes and prepared enzymes, others 45 51 55 62 71 92 79 85 8.37% 6.89% 0.06%

220 722220  Bars and rods of stainless steel 36 38 39 38 62 72 69 84 11.13% 21.98% 0.06%
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 55 - 94 M$S

* Product Categories Ranked 221~ 240 by Import Value

r;:trl:: " n E s Sh?re ;
ELD ACLES R T M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ in2024 | 2017-2024 | 10talimports

In 2024 in 2024 ($)
221 340290  Surface-active, washing preparations 87 98 87 95 115 100 94 82 -0.77% -12.82% 0.06%
222 320890  Paints and varnishes, based on synthetic 50 56 41 40 61 70 63 81 6.23% 28.87% 0.06%
223 901580  Hydrographic, geophysical instruments 96 87 91 102 79 71 70 81 -2.11% 15.91% 0.06%
224 841950  Heat exchange units, industrial type 34 38 67 49 48 42 55 81 11.55% 47.73% 0.06%
225 391290  Cellulose and its chemical derivatives others 66 77 55 52 80 86 66 81 2.64% 21.89% 0.06%

Stone or other mineral substances not
226 681519  elsewhere specified, non-electrical articles of 0 0 0 0 0 89 96 81 n/a -16.25% 0.06%
graphite or carbon n.e.c. in heading 6815

227 902212  Computed tomography apparatus 208 172 105 129 181 178 171 81 -11.19% -52.81% 0.06%
228 390390  Polymers of styrene others, in primary forms 107 113 105 98 148 105 79 80 -3.54% 1.74% 0.06%
229 900130  Contact lenses 27 34 38 54 76 88 83 80 14.35% -3.64% 0.06%
230 230330  Brewing or distilling dregs and waste 63 44 36 57 111 37 63 80 2.94% 26.91% 0.06%
231 390950  Polyurethanes, in primary forms 73 79 76 66 67 84 79 80 1.15% 0.37% 0.06%
232 250700  Kaolin and other kaolinic clays 78 95 87 74 84 80 68 79 0.15% 16.45% 0.05%
233 030363  Cod, frozen 140 111 83 48 28 48 60 77 -7.20% 28.64% 0.05%
234 844331 g’:?rft?r']';eiavzrl‘r‘;:g;fs‘;g‘n>2 of the functions of 70 68 75 75 79 63 85 77 1.23% -8.96% 0.05%
235 390410  Polyvinyl chloride, not mixed 253 274 243 170 30 119 122 77 -13.87% -37.21% 0.05%
236 852990 faadritj ;‘;Lésaeﬂ‘g::l ;ﬁg":etlf\l’::g‘::g’;arr:iasr 88 80 84 66 59 70 63 77 1.68% 22.06% 0.05%
237 854390  Parts for electrical, others 100 91 67 106 63 62 52 76 -3.38% 45.63% 0.05%
238 080211  Almonds, fresh or dried, in shell 24 21 67 110 148 140 167 76 15.27% -54.41% 0.05%
239 841370  Centrifugal pumps, others 133 100 88 87 262 86 68 75 -6.90% 10.14% 0.05%

240 392119  Plates, foil and strip of plastics others 88 102 90 80 82 92 71 75 -1.98% 6.13% 0.05%
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 55 - 94 M$S

* Product Categories Ranked 241~ 260 by Import Value

r;:trl:: " n E s Sh?re ;
ELD ACLES R T M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ in2024 | 2017-2024 | 10talimports

In 2024 in 2024 ($)
241 854449 Insulated electric conductors, for < 80 voltage 98 108 105 63 75 90 79 75 -3.31% -5.56% 0.05%
242 120241  Peanuts, in shell, other than seed 30 13 39 189 76 63 89 74 12.25% -15.96% 0.05%
243 281820  Aluminum oxide, others 40 45 42 48 44 52 54 74 8.18% 36.70% 0.05%
24 847170 ’:‘gzngaf'c G PREBCERE SORERNIE, 146 118 86 17 177 114 128 74 8.06% 42.16% 0.05%
245 841990 qur::rfglriEm‘tif]‘g‘]“tign”:s;‘:aftirr;hfh:ﬁgzme”t 9 69 69 62 61 66 62 47 74 0.88% 54.83% 0.05%
246 080212  Almonds, fresh or dried, shelled 75 99 107 148 134 100 129 73 0.27% -42.99% 0.05%
247 901812  Ultrasonic scanning apparatus 374 485 439 448 369 231 155 72 -18.59% -53.28% 0.05%
248 841221 Hydraulic power engines and motors 25 39 40 44 31 58 73 72 14.06% -1.38% 0.05%
249 390290  Polymers of propylene or other olefins others, 59 61 49 53 71 68 82 72 2.46% -12.79% 0.05%
250 830249 Mountings, or similar articles, of base metal 26 24 28 23 33 48 42 72 13.77% 72.55% 0.05%
251 840991 Cpgrr]f‘f):‘;{iszpﬁittgnsgggﬁig’:”i°” REel 240 203 135 155 92 73 71 71 -14.06% 0.17% 0.05%
252 854149 gngttgvssﬂ::lw;ﬁsmi°°”d”°t°r IBHIGES; GRS, 0 0 0 0 0 83 70 71 n/a 0.97% 0.05%
253 390469  Fluoro-polymers others, in primary forms 50 65 53 54 70 82 93 70 4.29% -24.59% 0.05%
254 711719 Imitation jewelry others, of base metal 3.79 8.0 2.2 0.6 1.3 0.9 16 70 44.06% >100% 0.05%
255 750620  Nickel plates, sheets, strip and foil 74 64 69 90 92 99 132 70 -0.65% -46.79% 0.05%
256 340490  Artificial waxes and prepared waxes, others 86 92 70 74 96 88 68 70 -2.51% 3.02% 0.05%
257 841330 Egﬁ:b‘;‘;‘t’l'(')’:]gprg‘:g:]“g:]g::::fs oD iittz] 13 88 68 82 78 48 51 70 -5.93% 35.72% 0.05%
258 gy [ L0 PEIES BN TGl G (28 BT IS 95 129 82 60 97 72 84 69 -3.96% -18.43% 0.05%

recycling hoods incorporating a fan, others
259 300510  Adhesive dressings 25 28 34 18 38 41 55 68 13.13% 23.70% 0.05%

Mixtures of odoriferous mixtures with a basis

of these substances used in the food industry o el o 29 7 U =) &3 Uacleid LD 03

260 330210
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 55 - 94 M$S

* Product Categories Ranked 261~ 280 by Import Value

Rank by

i " n E i Sh?re ;
ELD ACLES R T M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ M$ in2024 | 2017-2024 | 10talimports

In 2024 in 2024 ($)
261 350691 ooy nosed on polymers of headings 110 93 84 92 110 94 68 68 5.94% 0.56% 0.05%
262 470710  Waste and scrap of unbleached kraft paper 872 944 627 548 78 57 92 67 -27.38% -26.44% 0.05%
263 284390 'mngigli”ic organic compounds of precious 37 33 131 79 131 136 112 67 7.73% -40.20% 0.05%
264 903040  Apparatus, designed for telecommunications 132 161 192 147 141 123 98 67 -8.20% -31.70% 0.05%
265 370130 Z:;L‘I’g;ae":é25{;?;352%’;"”2? EL’L‘X‘;‘::;Z with 105 90 105 89 95 70 90 67 5.48% 25.98% 0.05%
266 902720  Chromatographs, electrophoresis instruments 75 81 66 78 87 104 84 66 -1.48% -20.98% 0.05%
267 841360  Rotary positive displacement pumps, others 50 52 40 37 54 71 65 65 3.41% -0.67% 0.05%
268 440795  Ash, sawn or chipped lengthwise 202 167 96 94 70 59 72 64 -13.35% -10.95% 0.04%
269 340590  Polishes, creams and similar preparations 36 43 44 47 48 51 34 64 7.30% 87.16% 0.04%
270 901813  Magnetic resonance imaging apparatus 79 80 71 71 82 79 66 63 -2.71% -4.03% 0.04%
271 870880  Suspension shock absorbers for vehicles 40 35 30 59 50 50 53 63 5.94% 18.17% 0.04%
272 902519  Thermometers and pyrometers, others 27 34 30 40 46 51 45 62 10.98% 37.82% 0.04%
273 842490 glasr;zrfs°|;g‘gfzg:‘;‘)’,ﬂ:;‘(’Eg)'raar;cgjnfgrapnrg‘setcem) 70 66 56 67 86 69 57 61 1.62% 7.97% 0.04%
274 870431 zﬂp(:ﬁ(r:;;::.C;ﬁscion;Sﬁgt?smr;tsgr?retncgﬁrs with 56 129 176 62 0.7 174 290 61 1.06% 79.00% 0.04%
275 290539  Diols, other than ethylene or propylene glycol 73 88 81 29 36 53 54 61 -2.18% 12.95% 0.04%
276 843143  Parts for boring or sinking machinery, others 61 90 71 71 34 48 54 61 -0.02% 12.95% 0.04%
277 731816  Nuts, threaded, of iron or steel 40 36 36 31 39 41 43 61 5.47% 40.14% 0.04%
278 852589  Television cameras, n.e.c. in item no 8525.8 0 0 0 0 0 39 100 60 n/a -39.65% 0.04%
279 290121 Ethylene (ethene) 74 55 8.2 136 169 164 310 60 -2.58% -80.61% 0.04%
280 841989  Laporatoryequipment forthe treatment of 9 98 108 74 98 112 73 60 5.50% 17.86% 0.04%

material involving temperature change
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Imported Goods from US to China with imports value of 55 - 94 M$S

* Product Categories Ranked 281~ 300 by Import Value
2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2023, Growth Rate 8Y CAGR,
M$ M$ M$ M$ mM$ M$ in 2024 2017-2024
90 75 33 40 59 25 60

Rank by
Imports
value
In 2024

2022, Share in

total imports

Product Description
in 2024 ($)

M$

Pigments and preparations containing 80% or

&l AUl more by weight of titanium dioxide i/ R [Tl L
Petroleum oils, oils from bituminous minerals
282 271019 (other than crude) & products containing by 269 148 107 91 91 159 75 59 -17.22% -20.70% 0.04%
weight gt=>70%, not biodiesel or waste
283 030633 Crabs, live, fresh or chilled 24 41 22 21 44 22 69 59 11.65% -15.07% 0.04%
284 850590 E::ﬁ;‘;“;ﬁg”;mg; Eﬁ[g::g%’zvfgzgnet chucks, 16 20 18 18 2 32 61 59 17.93% 3.53% 0.04%
285 340319 Lubricating preparations, containing petroleum 60 44 41 50 49 52 61 59 -0.40% -4.06% 0.04%
286 281830 Aluminum hydroxide 2.3 2.3 1.9 11 26 22 34 58 49.88% 69.72% 0.04%
287 300640 Dental cements and other dental fillings 20 23 28 21 32 36 52 58 14.17% 11.14% 0.04%
288 848210 Ball bearings 32 37 36 42 51 39 48 57 7.58% 20.78% 0.04%
289 870850 Drive axles with differential for motor vehicles 78 69 36 44 35 56 72 57 -3.83% -20.35% 0.04%
290 391239 Cellulose ethers others 45 53 46 47 45 58 42 57 3.15% 35.83% 0.04%
291 540333 Artificial filament yarn except sewing thread, 20 19 18 17 36 27 50 57 14.18% 14.84% 0.04%
292 903033 L’;ﬁ:;‘é?ems and apparatus, for checking 45 42 37 40 47 39 51 57 3.01% 11.79% 0.04%
293 853400 Printed circuits 123 103 71 107 70 105 74 56 -9.32% -24.32% 0.04%
294 330790 Depilatories and other perfumery 68 69 96 59 56 62 65 56 -2.39% -13.04% 0.04%
295 390770 Poly(lactic) acid, in primary forms 23 27 33 31 29 29 50 56 11.96% 13.11% 0.04%
296 843149 Parts for derricks, cranes, graders etc. 100 123 78 56 58 60 67 56 -7.00% -16.15% 0.04%
297 293090 Organo-sulfur compounds, others 60 51 63 57 44 52 45 56 -0.88% 24.21% 0.04%
298 261390 Molybdenum ores, not roasted 53 11 0.7 61 19 21 5.7 55 0.48% >100% 0.04%
299 300290 Human blood, animal blood for therapeutic 43 58 63 70 92 65 61 55 3.05% -9.09% 0.04%

300 841290 Parts for engines and motors, others 53 45 33 31 45 48 66 55 0.45% -16.26% 0.04%
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..represent 5% of total China's imports from US

The 3" group with imports value of more than 55 and less than 94 M$ (under 6-digit HS classification) account for over 5% of all China’s imports from the U.S., reaching nearly
$7.20 billion in 2024.

The examples of categories within this group are presented below, along with their respective import values and shares of total imports.
>  Optical, Measuring, Medical Instruments and Apparatus, including their Parts: Exceeding $456 million (0.32% of total China's imports from U.S.):

Instruments and apparatus for measuring or detecting ionizing radiations

Instruments and apparatus, for measuring voltage, current, resistance or power, without a recording device

Computed tomography apparatus

Ultrasonic scanning apparatus

Parts and accessories for instruments and apparatus for checking the flow, level, pressure or other variables of liquids or gases

YVVVYY

>  Pumps for liquids, whether or not fitted with a measuring device: These products exceeded $279 million, accounting for nearly 0.19% of total China’s imports from U.S.

in 2024:
>  Centrifugal pumps, others
»  Cooling medium pumps for internal combustion piston engines
> Air pumps and air or other gas compressors
>  Rotary positive displacement pumps

>  Semiconductors, Electrical Components and Their Parts: Reaching nearly $239 million in 2024, representing 0.17% of total imports:

>  Photosensitive semiconductor devices, light emitting diodes
>  Photosensitive semiconductor devices, diodes other than light emitting diodes and photovoltaic cells
»  Automatic Data Processing Storage Units

>  Other Product Categories: Imitation Jewelry, Electrical Machinery and Parts Thereof, Articles of Plastics, Chemical Compounds, Parts for engines and motors, Seafood,
Wine, Nuts (including peanuts), etc.

63
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Global Trade Algorithmic
Intelligence Center

Shares of Top-15 Positions in total imports value ($), %

* Product Categories Ranked 201~ 215 by Import Value

Rank by
Imports
value
In 2024

201
202
203

204
205

206
207
208
209

210

211

212
213

214

215

854141
030339
854430

284590
731815

902690
292122
220421
853650

230120

170211

281000
848330

903010

842121

Product Description

Photosensitive semiconductor devices, light emitting
diodes

Flat fish, others, frozen

Insulated ignition wiring sets and other wiring sets for
vehicles, aircraft and ships

Stable isotopes; compounds

Threaded screws or bolts others, of iron / steel

Parts and accessories for instruments and apparatus for
measuring or checking the flow

Hexamethylenediamine (1,6-diaminohexane)

Wine of fresh grapes and grape must with fermentation
prevented, etc.

Electrical switches for <1,000 v, others

Flours, meals and pellets, of fish or of crustaceans, or
other aquatic invertebrates

Lactose and lactose syrup containing by weight 99% or
more lactose

Oxides of boron; boric acids

Bearing housings; plain shaft bearings

Instruments and apparatus for measuring or detecting
ionizing radiations

Water filtering or purifying machinery

Share, 2017, %

n/a
0.10%
0.05%

0.02%
0.08%

0.07%
0.04%
0.05%
0.06%

0.07%

0.03%

0.02%
0.04%

0.04%

0.09%

Share, 2018, %

n/a
0.09%
0.05%

0.03%
0.08%

0.08%
0.07%
0.04%
0.07%

0.07%

0.04%

0.03%
0.04%

0.07%

0.11%

Share, 2019, %

n/a
0.10%
0.05%

0.04%
0.07%

0.08%
0.09%
0.04%
0.07%

0.05%

0.04%

0.03%
0.05%

0.09%

0.10%

Share, 2020, %

n/a
0.10%
0.06%

0.05%
0.07%

0.06%
0.08%
0.01%
0.06%

0.06%

0.04%

0.04%
0.04%

0.09%

0.08%

Share, 2021, %

n/a
0.05%
0.05%

0.05%
0.08%

0.05%
0.05%
0.02%
0.06%

0.06%

0.05%

0.04%
0.04%

0.07%

0.07%

Share, 2022, %

0.07%
0.07%
0.04%

0.06%
0.07%

0.05%
0.04%
0.02%
0.05%

0.04%

0.09%

0.05%
0.04%

0.07%

0.06%

Share, 2023, %

0.06%
0.05%
0.04%

0.07%
0.06%

0.06%
0.08%
0.04%
0.06%

0.08%

0.08%

0.05%
0.05%

0.08%

0.07%

Share, 2024, %

0.07%
0.07%
0.06%

0.06%
0.06%

0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

0.06%

0.06%

0.06%
0.06%

0.06%

0.06%
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Most Growing Import Positions Within Latent Champion Value Segment

Among the positions of this group, importing goods such as Mountings of base metal, Aluminum hydroxide and Imitation Jewelry of base metal have shown consistent growth in
import value across all periods analyzed (in 2024 and 2017 - 2024). In addition, Imitation Jewelry stands out as one of the most promising import categories (see the next page).

Goods with highest short-term growth of imports in 2024 Goods with highest long-term growth of imports
Product Description Imports in 2024, M$ Growth(Rse)ltc:/o in 2024 Product Description Imports in 2024, M$ 8y CAGI(!é )2(3/17-2024
261390  Molybdenum ores and concentrates, not roasted 55 864.23% 281830  Aluminum hydroxide 49.88%
711719 Imitation jewelry others, of base metal 70 332.70% 711719 Imitation jewelry others, of base metal 70 44.06%
Pigments and preparations containing 80% or more by . 284590 Stable (nonradioactive) isotopes; compounds, inorganic 92 18.45%
320611 weight of titanium dioxide calculated on the dry matter &Y 137.12% or organic, of such isotopes o
: - : Electromagnetic or permanent magnet chucks, clamps
340590  Polish d d simil tions, oth 64 87.16% o i ;
Olshes and creams and similar preparations, othners 0 850590 and similar holding devices; and parts of 59 17.93%
830249  Mountings, fittings, parts thereof, of base metal 72 72.55% electromagnetic articles, others
281830  Aluminum hydroxide 58 69.72% 281000 Oxides of boron; boric acids 88 15.56%
854430 Insulated ignition wiring sets for vehicles, aircraft 93 57.10% 080211 Almonds, fresh or dried, in shell 76 15.27%
841990 Laboratory equipment for the treatment of material 74 £4.83% 900130  Contact lenses 80 14.35%
involving temperature change, others i 540333 Artificial filament yarn except sewing thread, not for 57 11 16%
990497  Wine of fresh grapes (other than sparkling wine) and 90 51.26% retail sale, single yarn others, of cellulose acetate -10%
grape must with fermentation prevented ’ 300640  Dental cements and other dental fillings; bone o -
. . 0
841950  Heat exchange units, industrial type 81 47.73% reconstruction cements
f " 841221  Hydraulic power engines and motors, linear acting 72 14.06%
854390 fPar'(?for eletc;]trlcal apparatus having individual 76 45.63%
UREHORSOMETS 830249  Mountings, fittings, parts thereof, of base metal 72 13.77%
392010 Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip of plastics, not self- 87 40.61% . _
adhesive, non-cellular, not reinforced or laminated etc. R 300510  Adhesive dressings 68 13.13%
731816  Nuts, threaded, of iron or steel 61 40.14% 120241 Peanuts, in shell, other than seed 74 12.25%

902519  Thermometers and pyrometers, others 62 37.82% 390770  Poly(lactic) acid, in primary forms 56 11.96%
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Top-8 Positions with the Highest Increase of Imports in Short-term

Imports Value of Molybdenum Ores, M$

Imports Value of Imitation Jewelry (of base metal), M$

Imports Value of Pigments (>80% of titanium dioxide), M$

Imports Value of Polishes and Creams , M$

100 100 100 4, — 100
8754%
1714% a0 0
55 60 60
50
2 333%
- o 864% 111% 106% 20 20
—”
-80% 7 -70% 12% !
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2622”2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Imports Value of Mountings, Fittings, M$ Imports Value of Aluminum Hydroxide, M$ Imports Value of Insulated Ignition Wiring Sets, M$ Imports Value of Laboratory Heating Equipment, M$
150 100
100 60 55%
440% 57%
80 4
40 100
60
75
62 o4 o T 50
40 zs%
20 50
20 70% -10% -6%
. 52%
2 [0,03% -10% 12% 2%
0 0 [ E—— -15% -14% 0 -15% 0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Top-8 Positions with the Highest Increase of Imports in Long-term

Imports Value of Aluminum Hydroxide, M$ Imports Value of Imitation Jewelry (of base metal), M$ Imports Value Of Stable Isotopes, M$ Imports Value of Electromagnetic Articles, their Parts, M$
100 150 150 56% 150
440% 1714%
80
58 100 100 100
60
31% 379 61
40 149% o " o 0
2\ 22 - 333% 376
20 70% 1% 106% 16 24 16 18 1 24
i mmid | |- | RO, : mi=z
0 5% 73% .72% 29%
2017 2018 207972020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 "202272023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Imports Value of Boric Acids, M$ Imports Value of Almonds, M$ Imports Value of Contact Lenses, M$ Imports Value of Artificial filament yarn, M$
100 200 100 100
41% 88 116%
41% =
30 80
80 150 148 140
60 I 60 239 54 60
18% 100 3
76
40 D 19% 24% 16% 67 [ 65% " 35% 40 34 v 40
28 14% -13% 20
50 n 20
20
0 5% Il 0
0 0
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2015 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Most Declining Import Positions Within Latent Champion Value Segment

Out of the Latent Champion Value Segments, Scrap of kraft paper or paperboard is the category with the most significant decline in imports values across all the periods considered (in
2024 and 2017 - 2024). Over the 2017-2024, the CAGR of this position has been -27.38%, the lowest among other categories.

Notably, this Product Category is one of the lowest-ranked import positions within the Latent Champion Value Segment.

Goods with highest short-term decrease of imports in 2024 Goods with highest long-term decrease of imports

Growth Rate in 2024 8Y CAGR, 2017-2024

Product Description Imports in 2024, M$ ), % Product Description Imports in 2024, M$ (), %
) 0 ) 0

Waste and scrap of unbleached kraft paper or

290121  Ethylene (ethene) -80.61% 470710 67 -27.38%
— y X " ) paperboard
Motor vehicles for goods transport others, with spark- . . ) o
870431 ignition internal combustion piston engine, gvw not over 61 -79.00% N2 ) WHESOIIC ST SEEAELS 7 LS
5 metric tons Petroleum oils, oils from bituminous minerals (other
Lo o 271019  than crude) & products containing by weight gt=70% or 59 -17.22%
080211 Almonds, fresh or dried, in shell 76 -54.41% more of these oils, not biodiesel or waste
901812 Ultrasonic scanning apparatus 72 53.28% 840991 Parts for use with spark-ignition internal combustion 71 14.06%

piston engines (including rotary engines), others

902212  Computed tomography apparatus 81 -52.81% 390410 Polyvinyl chloride, not mixed with any other substances, 77 13.87%
in primary forms

750620  Nickel plates, sheets, strip and foil, of nickle alloys 70 -46.79% 440795  Ash, sawn or chipped lengthwise, sliced or peeled 64 13.35%
080212  Almonds, fresh or dried, shelled 73 -42.99% 902212 Computed tomography apparatus 81 11.19%
847170  Automatic data processing storage units, n.e.s.o.i. 74 -42.16% 853400  Printed circuits 56 9.32%
284390 Inorganic or organic pompoun.ds of precious metals, 67 -40.20% 410411 Tanned/crgst hides & skiqs of l?oyine/equine w/o hair 86 8.66%
whether or not chemically defined on, full grains, unsplit; grain split; in the wet state :
. P 0 Instruments and apparatus others, specially designed
852589 Television cameras, n.e.c. in item no 8525.8 60 -39.65% LAk
903040  for telecommunications (for example, cross-talk 67 -8.20%
Polyvinyl chloride, not mixed with any other substances, 0 meters, gain measuring instruments etc.)
390410 . 7. 77 -37.21% - —
in primary forms 840130 Fuel elements (cartridges), non-irradiated, for nuclear 86 8.10%
903040 Instruments and apparatus others, specially designed 67 31.70% reactors, and parts thereof U
for telecommunications ' 847170  Automatic data processing storage units 74 -8.06%
Instruments and apparatus for measuring or detecting i o .
SO0 | o e 88 28.59% 030363  Cod, frozen 77 -7.20%
Waste and scrap of unbleached kraft paper or ) . 843149 Parts and attachments, others, for derricks, cranes, 56 7.00%
470710 baperboard or of corrugated paper or paperboard 67 26.44% self-propelled bulldozers, graders etc '

370130  Photographic plates and flat film 67 -25.98% 841370  Centrifugal pumps, others 75 -6.90%
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Top-8 Positions with the Highest Decrease of Imports in Short-term

Imports Value of Ethylene, M$ Imports Value of Motor Vehicles for Goods Transport, M$ Imports Value of Almonds, M$ Imports Value of Ultrasonic Scanning Apparatus, M$
400 400 200 485
1558% _ 215% 167 30% 439 M8
25043% g, 148
300 300 140
200 164 200 I -1 0% )
169 65% 18%
129
100 74 100 - -13% 33%
56 61 -37% 72
55 24% 130% 5 !
6% 89% mmmm 55% 67% 79% -54%
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Imports Value of Computed Tomography Apparatus, M$ Imports Value of Nickel Plates, Sheets, Strip and Foil, M$ Imports Value of Almonds (shelled), M$ Imports Value of data Processing Storage units, M$
250 150 150 200
i 30% 132
33%
200 150
100 8% 90 100
150 74
-1 % -13% 69 100
-4%
100 81 50 50
50
50
-47%
_-53%
0 - 0 0 0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Top-8 Positions with the Highest Decrease of Imports in Long-term

Imports Value of Scrap of Unbleached Kraft Paper , M$

Imports Value of Ultrasonic Scanning Apparatus, M$

Imports Value of Petroleum oils (other than Crude), M$

Imports Value of Parts for combustion piston engines, M$

1000
g77 44
800
600 548
-13%
400 .27% -26%
-34%
200
-86% 57 92 67
0 e B

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Polyvinyl Chloride, M$

600

400

200

30%

374

-18% 231

I -37%

155
-33%

72
ﬁ

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Ash, M$

300

74%

15

200
100

91 _~9
-15%
-45% -28%
0 -53%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Computed Tomography Apparatus, M$

300

200 -0,2%

-15% | 13415

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

5

!

-41 %

100

Imports Value of Printed Circuits, M$

253 274

299%

||| ke

1%
I -30% _82% -37%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

300

200

100

202

\

-2% /
-11%

-15%
-26%

94

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

300 200
40%

208 150

200
100

100
50
0 0

2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

51% 50%

56

|
-24%

-2« [l

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

70
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Top-Ranked Import Positions within the Latent Champion Value Segment

Categories’ Scores for Import Potential Estimation

Imports in 2024, 7Y CAGR 2017-2023, Growth Rate in 2024,
Points Points Points

Product Description Total Quantity of Points

854430 Insulated ignition wiring sets and other wiring sets for vehicles, aircraft and ships 10 5 8 23
284590 Stable (nonradioactive) isotopes; compounds, inorganic or organic, of such isotopes 10 8 5 23
281000 Oxides of boron; boric acids 9 7 6 22
711719 Imitation jewelry others, of base metal, whether or not plated with precious metal 4 8 10 22
731815 Threaded screws and bolts others, with or without their nuts or washers, of iron or steel 10 5 6 21
220421 Wine of fresh grapes (other than sparkling wine) and grape must with fermentation prevented 9 5 7 21
848330 Bearing housings; plain shaft bearings 9 6 6 21
030339 Flat fish, others, excluding fillets, livers and roes, frozen 10 4 6 20
902690 Parts and accessories for instruments and apparatus for measuring or checking pressure 10 5 5 20
170211 Lactose and lactose syrup containing by weight 99% or more lactose 9 7 4 20
392010 Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip of plastics, not self-adhesive, non-cellular, not reinforced 8 5 7 20
350790 Enzymes and prepared enzymes, others 8 6 6 20
722220 Bars and rods of stainless steel, cold-formed or cold-finished 8 6 6 20
841950 Heat exchange units, industrial type 7 6 7 20
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Top-Ranked Import Positions within the Latent Champion Value Segment

Imports Value of Insulated ignition Wiring Sets, M$

Imports Value of Stable Isotopes, M$

Imports Value of Boric Acids, M$

Imports Value of Imitation Jewelry (of base metal), M$

00 93 0 56% 100 L
1714%
43% - 43% 80 80
)0
81 e o0
50 24%
56 40 \ , 19% 40
50 28
37 16 333%
2 l 6% 6% 20 III 20 111% 106%
0 -15% D . . . . 0 o M= - 13% -72% — 29%
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021720222023 2024
Imports Value of Screws of Iron or Steel, M$ Imports Value of Wine of Fresh Grapes, M$ Imports Value of Bearing Housings, M$ Imports Value of Flat Fish (frozen), M$
150 100 90 100 28 150
411% 107% 128 41%
100 o3 92 60  51% 100
| |
50 47 50
H_
50 |
-30% -21% 20
-13% l
-19% 57%
-20%
0 —_— || 0 0 0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Lowest-Ranked Import Positions within the Latent Champion Value Segment

Categories’ Scores for Import Potential Estimation

Product Description I"s'zg:?sia 2:) :)4 ! W %tg:g?: 713;) 23, Grovg‘t:l;r:ztai_r; (2);)24' Total Quantity of Scores
852589 Television cameras, n.e.c. in item no 8525.8 1 0 3 4
470710 Waste and scrap of unbleached kraft paper or paperboard or of corrugated paper or paperboard 3 0 4 7
271019 Petroleum oils, oils from bituminous minerals (other than crude) 1 2 4 7
853400 Printed circuits 0 4 4 8
843149 Parts and attachments, others, for derricks, cranes, self-propelled bulldozers, graders etc. 0 4 4 8
901812 Ultrasonic scanning apparatus 4 3 2 9
854149 Photosensitive semiconductor devices, diodes other than light emitting 4 0 5 9
290121 Ethylene (ethene) 1 8 0 9
841989 Laboratory equipment for the treatment of material involving temperature change 1 4 4 9
841290 Parts for engines and motors, others 0 5 4 9
903040 Instruments and apparatus others, specially designed for telecommunications 3 4 3 10
440795 Ash, sawn or chipped lengthwise, sliced or peeled 2 3 5 10
870431 Motor vehicles for goods transport others, with spark-ignition internal combustion piston engine 2 8 0 10
870850 Drive axles with differential for motor vehicles 1 5 4 10
330790 Depilatories and other perfumery, cosmetic or toilet preparations, others 0 5 5 10
293090 Organo-sulfur compounds, others 0 4 6 10
261390 Molybdenum ores and concentrates, not roasted 0 0 10 10
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Lowest-Ranked Import Positions within the Latent Champion Value Segment

Imports Value of Television Cameras (Others), M$

Imports Value of Scrap of Unbleached Kraft Paper , M$

Imports Value of Petroleum Oils (other than Crude), M$

Imports Value of Printed Circuits, M$

120
100

100
80
60
40

20

2022 2023 2024

100
872 944

100

00

400

200

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Ultrasonic Scanning Apparatus, M$

200

74%

150

15

91 _~9
-1 5% -21%
-45% -28%
-53%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

100

50

51% 50%

56

|
-24%

-2« [l

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Ethylene, M$

Imports Value of Parts for Derricks, Cranes, etc. M$
12%
57 -16%

23%
1
100
78
-28%
-37%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

)0 100

80

100

60

40

20

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Imports Value of Parts for Engines and Motors (others) M$
400
\ / 300
200
100
I I N
-26% 0
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33

i

1558%

169 164

24% —
2 6% 89%
f—-85%

Ll Rl
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Most Promising Import Positions from US to China across Various Product
Groups

Among Largest-value trade goods Among Champion-value trade goods

. Growth Rate Growth Rate
M Product Description Imports V:/:;e in 2024, § 7Y CAG?;?’/”-ZOB 202 4 (3) M Product Description Imports V:’:;e in 2024, § 7Y CAG?S)20;7-2023 in 2024 (),
, % ) 0 %

120190  Soybeans, other than seed 12761 3.02% -15.84% 293719  Polypeptide, glycoprotein hormones 82.21% 477%

Immunological products, in

measured doses for retail sale Value of articles, repaired or altered
u icles, repai
880000  Civilian aircraft, engines, and parts 11 522 -11.69% 69.18% 980110 prior to exportation[:‘rom Us 676 5.20% 16.23%

300215 5346 55.14% 27.83% 080251  Pistachios, in shell, fresh or dried 628 48.02% 5.35%

903147  OPticalinstruments for inspecting 1286 27.90% 114% 300212 Antisera and other blood fractions 692 1.42% 31.30%
semiconductor wafers or devices ’
Processors and controllers, . . 390110  Polyethylene, gravity of < 0.94 654 14.17% -9.96%
el electronic integrated circuits 5763 2.99% 129% .
260800  Zinc ores and concentrates 228 17.54% 393%
847330 Parts .for automatic data processing 627 2 84% 25 88%
machines
020649 Offal of swine except livers, frozen 594 15.83% -15.37%
Among Rising Champion value trade goods Among Latent Champion value trade goods
Growth Rate Growth Rate
Product Description Imports V:IIItsle in2024, § 7Y CAGRsZO17 -2023 2024 (3), Product Description Imports Value in 2024, §| 7Y CAGR 2017-2023 in 2024 (3)
(S), % M$ ($), %
700319 Cast glass and rolled glass, in non- 77.35¢% 1723% 854430 Insulated ignition wiring sets and 57.10% 0.68%
wired sheets others, unworked 0 0 other wiring sets for vehicles 0 °
390890  Polyamides others, in primary forms 189 -3.42% 136% 284590  Stable (nonradioactive) isotopes 92 23.21% -10.12%
020220  Meat of bovine animals, frozen 188 95.97% 0.22% 281000  Oxides of boron; boric acids 88 15.48% 16.13%
Prepared or preserved chicken meat, 9 0 Imitation jewelry others, of base 9 o
160232 meat offal or blood 138 52.25% 300% 711719 metal 70 23.11% 333%
284690  Compounds, of rare-earth metals 190 1% -40.07% 731815 Threaded screws and bolts others, 92 2.76% 10.03%
902290 X-ray generators, high tension 206 5 66% 3.03% Sl IESIER
generators, control panels 00 .79 220421 Wine of fresh grapes 90 -1.72% 51.26%
902620  Apparatus for checking gas pressure 189 4.10% 9.91% 848330  Bearing housings 88 5.06% 24.83%

841199  Parts of gas turbines, others 178 -1.01% 63.57% 030339  Flat fish (others), frozen 93 -6.30% 15.44%
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